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DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

IN PAYMENT OF '
FEE . 20260 7-26-91 $20.00

Assignment for water permi
G 12377 G 12154p s

FUB 1477 {1-88) ORIGINAL

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING
M PAYMENT OF:

FCS COTTONWOOD 7-06=92 $10.00 R&{Eﬂvg

G-11230 Permit

G-11232 Permit JUL -9 1992

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

ACA 2037 {4/81)

DRIGINAL

The completed assignment nust be submitted to
the Water Resources Director, 3850 Portland
Road, N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a

recording fee of $10.
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GEARLD A, & ONA L. LINDSEY

R33E, WM,

COUNTY . ROAD
l VErZTm

25 . 25
.\% ‘ ‘ |
W77, fi/
320 320
IL /332" |
N 25 25|
36 . 36
‘ o 3 .
w . 2635
' : J weLL 2
_ § g
. } |2
S Lo
1.24S. 36 6
1 258, ! A
LF
§
N

x}U‘)é\ 3'20“&!{&{}%

F

GERALD A.and ONA L. LINDSEY

 BURNS, OR

NAL PROOF SURVEY

Date: Jon. 1992

Job: /111

gL _Scale: 4" = /mile

. Dsn:

Drn:
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I MAP!

M. A. PALMER & SONS, INC. | Sht. No. /

ENGINEERING & SURVEYING

254 N. Alder - Box 61
- Bums, Oregon 97720
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AP 6-(dlsY.

Jerry and Linda Miller Ranch LLC
PO Box 796
Crane, OR 97732

October 21, 2017
RECEIVED 8Y OWRL

Water Resources Department | ‘ OCT 3 0 2017
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301 SALEM, OR

Attn: Tracy Fox, Water Measurement Analyst, User ID 13090
Dear Tracy:

In regards to your request, I have two wells on my pivot north of Crane. Both of them were shut
down for pump and well repair reasons until June 23. With these repairs, we lowered the pumps
by 20 feet. Even with these changes, we didn’t have enough water to pressure up 8 towers, so
our first cutting was about one fourth of the tonnage of hay as normal. We cut the hay on June
27 and while we were haying we had Jay Nelson convert the pivot over to the Lesa program with
smaller sprinklers closer together and smaller nozzles. This was designed to operate on 650
gallons per minute and it is doing a fairly decent job even though it is still sucking air. So you
know, by your measurements that the water table has dropped around 60 feet on this permit.

Before you issued the many new well permits behind me, my wells were strong and I only had to
use the original well. It is pretty apparent that you have over allocated junior permits for the
amount of water in my area and you need to do something to protect the senior water rights.
Short of shutting them down entirely, you could require them to go to the Lesa program
sprinklers and see if the water table improves.

After we hayed, we used 650 gallons per minute from July 14 to August 26 and then again from
September 5 to October 3. We have now shut it down and we are done for the year.

We do have a reservoir here at home that we were never required to account for before.
Nevertheless we turned it on June 1 and off October 3, minus about 12 days for haying. Ithink it

was around 350 gallons per minute, but on dry years it doesn’t run much because 1tlsjust a
drainage and not a live water creek. o

F'know you want everything done by computer, but we don’t have that luxury where we live or
we would e mail you and let you know. '

Sincerely,

%J;mler




MEMORANDUM

TO: FILE G-12154

FROM: GERRY CLARK
SUBJECT: CERTIFICATE ERROR
DATE: JUNE 16, 2017

On April 10, 2015, the Department issued certificate 90063, The Cettificate was issued
only in the name of Thomas and Delta Maupin.

On June 12, 2017, the Department received a letter from Jerry Miller requesting that the
Department issue a new certificate because the certificate failed to include the Miller Family
Revocable Trust (T'rust) as a holder of record.

A review of the file mdicates that Mr. Miller is correct. There were a series of
Assignments that were submitted related to this permit. The last Assignment, recorded by
the Department on April 25, 2003, placed a portion of the permit in the name of the Trust
and a portion in the name of Maupin. ‘

Certificate 90063 should have been issued in the name of both the Trust and Maupin.




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

THOMAS MAUPIN "f‘ //% ( ( ({//\ }:2‘/}/\ k ! y 7/?”(/[ S 7[\ </ > %ﬁf;jfﬂ)
PO BOX 858 | |
CRANE OR 97732

confirms the right to use the waters of TWO WELLS in the Malheur Lake Basin for IRRIGATION of 254.6 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-11230, The date of priority is JUNE 27, 1990. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shali not exceed 3.2 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The wells are located as follows;

Wells Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

1631 FEET SOUTH & 1332 FEET WEST FROM
NE CORNER, SECTION 25

1260 FEET SOUTH & 2635 FEET WEST FROM
NE CORNER, SECTION 36

Well 1 24 8 33E WM | 25 SW NE

Well 2 24§ 33E WM | 36 | NWNE

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall

be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year,

A description of the place of use is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres

245 33E__| WM [ 25 | NENE | 320 * e

248 33E__ | WM | 25 | NWNE | 320 5“&’%[/% M ﬂ?[‘ {/:p/\
24§ 33E | WM | 25 | SWNE | 320

245 | 33E | WM | 25 | SENE | 320 |

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Application G-12154 1fb Page | of 2 Certificate 90063
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Jerry and Linda Miller Ranch
PO Box 796
Crane, OR 97732

June 8§, 2017

Water Resources Department

North Mail Office Building,

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1271

Attn: Gerry Clark

Dear Sir:

In going through our records, we noticed a discrepancy in your records.

In referring to your letter of January 9. 2015, you list our water right in Section 25 as belonging
to Thomas and Delta Maupin. We bought the NE quarter of Section 25 in 2001 and the water
right should be listed to Jerry A. and Linda K. Miller, Trustees of the Miller Family Revocable
Trust on your records. I'm sure this is a clerical error and needs to be corrected..

Enclosed are some of the papers relating to this issue. Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

Q?‘M? D A

C.lerry A. Miller

RECEIVED oy owap

JUN 1 2 2007

BALENM, OF




Ore On Water Resources Department
Commerce Building
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor Saielr?f é%%?;gi‘ji\;g

503-378-3739
FAX 503-378-8130

April 25, 2003

Thomas and Delta Maupin
P.O. Box 858
Crane, Oregon 97732

Reference: Application G-12154, Permit G-11230

The partial assignment from Jerry A. Miller and Linda K. Miller, trustees or the successor
trustee, of the Miller Family revocable trust, dated August 28, 1981 as restated December 23,
1997 to Thomas and Delta Maupin, has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources
Department.

Qur records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number
59476 covering the recording fee of $25.00 is also enclosed.

Sincere % %/

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosure

cc: Watermaster 10
Jerry and Linda Miller, Trustees of the Miller Family Revocable Trust
Data Center, OWRD
Julie Forsgren
File

€



Ad/1772083  15:84 154143932873

JERREY MILLER = -
MAR-28-83 THU 89:1% AM MAUPIN RAMOH * sox 49z sE4x F.’-‘[qEP L:l
REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT -

Jéﬁ?v‘j,@/ﬂ;f[ddﬁ' Ane [oote K Nilles 13 _ o ‘ - )

. 1 ;A5 Fies Ty ‘H—Z%L ’qu_,;“_; v ach mﬂs"i':pfjm
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CHECK ONE
O ...heieby assign aff my [nterast In and to application/permit; o

k ...heraby assign g/ my foferdst in and to & perlior of applicatiénimafm . ‘ g

{You must Include 8 map showing the pertion of the application/permit ¢ be ;‘q?:_:‘ugned. J 4

O ...hersby assign a pertion of my fterest in and to the antire ap'pi?catio#/éér;mit; ’
Application # i% - 2 5(16 , Bermit # __é —f / Z 20 ’
GR Statement ¥ /‘: A , GR Qﬁgf‘icam of Raglstration # _/_f/ f ___

as 1lled [n the office of the Water Magourcos Director, ta:

Tho mas  Di o ]
Tl e s Ao g T
Lo 3ot FSE  Oeue  O% #7732  SY-fHseasy3

aress) ity State] PAT) i eﬁhnne
NOTE: If thara are other owners of the a’ropwry describad In this Applicgtion. " el
Parmit or Qertificate of Ground Water Registration, you must progile b iist t
of all othar ownars’ names and maeillng addresses end attach It 1o this . "

form. ' o

1 hereby certify that | have notifled all othar owners of the property described A thls QJ':;};'

U
LI

Application, Parmit or Certificate of Reglstration of this request for assignmant,
Witnass my hand this gsﬂ day of A;gfah. , 202 . s

¢ M m;/y el le Tt

Applicant/Parmit hoida% &g rT e llan | 4

Applicant/Permit holder —WW“#— ﬁ_

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX The completed “Request for As;gﬁ'rqé'nf*

form must be submitted to'the | i R
Departmant along with the appregriate
recording fees: . e i
- This certifies assignment and record change at B O L
Oregon Water Resources Department effective & 326 {or the flrst page, and - ' =
! 8:00a.m. on date of receiép: at Salem, Oregon. @ 45 for ggch additenal F.gr-_‘,.‘ a p . :U
- Fee receipt # , = (e 0
II - For Director by Jerry Saytgr, Pyogram Analyst in fas raquired by ORS 536 950 ,} (W j v é‘:ﬂ %‘ m
Water Rights Divisier%%@ ) ‘ v S ;m “ O
: WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT .. c% _;_ {m
158 12™ ETREET NE ﬁ.}, g 2
SALEM, OREGON 97301-4172 &o 2
l‘.“ % : ,..‘l . 0
o = T
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ApR 9 1 2003
WATER RESOUSGES DEPT.
SALEM, GREGON



Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

June 22, 2001

JERRY & LINDA MILLER

TRUSTEES OF THE MILLER FAMILY REVOCABLE
PO BOX 796

CRANE, OR 97732

REFERENCE: File G-12154

The assignment of Permit G-11230 from L.T. & L Inc to you has been recorded in the records of
the Water Resources Department.

Qur records have been changed accordingly and the original is enclosed. Receipt number 44408
covering the recording fee of $25 has been sent to AmeriTitle. ’

Sincerely,
sauoL
Water Rights Specialist

LIIgf
Enclosure

cc! Watermaster #10
Data Center, OWRD
Chyris Palmer, CWRE
L.T. & L, INC, HC 01 Box 109B, White Bird, ID 83554
AmeriTitle, 111 W Washington, Burns, OR 97720



REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT

I, (permit holder, applicant)__r. 0.5 T Inc

o

HC 01 Box 1098 White Bird m 83554 20828392312
(Mailing address) (City) (State)  (Zip) (Phone)

CHECK ONE

[ ] - hereby assign all my interest in and 10 application/permit;

[x] - hereby assign all my inlerest inand to a portion of application/permit
(Include a map showing portion of application assigned);

[ ]- hereby assign a portion of my interest in and (o the entire application/permit;
Application # __G12154 , Permit # _G11230
OR GR Statement # , GR Certificate of Registration# .

as filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, 10:
Jerry A. Miller and Linda R. Miller, as Trustees or the Successor Trustee, of the

Miller Family Bevocable Trust—dated-Pugust—28y 198)—an-restated-Peecenber—23, 1997,

(Name of new owner)
P.O. Box 796 Crane OR 97732 541-493—2678
(Address) (City) (State)  (Zip) (Phone)

(NOTE.: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit
or Certificate of Groundwater Registration you must attach a list of their names and
addresses to this form.)

I hereby certify that T have notified all other owners of the property described in this
Application, Permit or Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment.

Witness my hand this _28th day of ___ April , 2001

L.T. & L., IncC.

Applicant/permit holder

Applicant/permit holder by . ,>-4‘?(3; ;‘/ ) L;;jj DJQE Se

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX
‘ ' The completed assignment must be
STATE OF OREGON, } ‘ , submitted to the Water Resources
jss ST Department together with 2 recording

Countfot Mar:?u, } pESART fee of $25.00. Additional pages will

certify th t $5.00 per page. ,
recelyod by m:?’nﬁt ' withia ) ;;z:; cost $5.00 per pag ; F -

s °' -

.__7€ ., gﬂd was recorded inthe . . clock I?QPTAE%;EE‘:SI?; RCES 44
M'Sceww, &) K P
Page ‘ 158 12® St NE

Water Resauenée Dirertop Salem, OR 97301-4172

‘74’%6705 F/)‘L’M ('ff)fiﬁ(’/ j."—‘.‘" }‘rf
- “ | PR TS b2
T Agii s TEUST JAULY




SEP-13-00 WED §.38 AM  FCS COTTONROOD FAX N0, 2089623607 P.

(31

After recording return to:
Farm Credit Service

PO Box 177
Cottonwood ID 83522 Customer/Note No, 10 282 342

FULL RELEASE - Debt Discharged
For good and valuable consideration, Lender certifies as follows:

Release/Debt Fully Discharged: The note and all other indebtedness secured by the Loan
Documents having been fully discharged, the following Loan Documents are released:

The Loan Modification Agreement dated September 1, 1992, and executed by L. T. & L.,
Inc., a corporation; Gerald A. Lindsey and Ona L. Lindsey, husband and wife, recorded
on October 1, 1992, as Instrument No. #921615, in the records of Hamey County, State
of Oregon.

"oan Documents" include any note, security, or other documents of any kind and any
amendments thereto, signed in connection with the note, identified by the above-listed note
number.

Dated: Septermber 12, 2000 Lender: AgAmerica, FCB successor by
merger to the Federal Land Bank

State of Idaho )
3 ss.
County of Idaho )

On September 12, 2000 before me personally appeared Gregory M. Sonnen, known to me to be
an authorized agent of the corporation that executed the within instrament, and acknowledged to
me that such corporation executed the same as its free act and deed; and on cath stated that
he/she was authorized to exeoute said instrument.

i NS ‘
o Aaala j}ﬁn\»: e\—/(_%&&am
Karla J. Ennekifdg ~ ™
- Nofary Public for the State of Idaho 0
Residing at Cottonwood
My commission expires 8/26/2003

ACA 1605 (7/95)



FAMILY

May 7, 2001

State of Oregon

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12 Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172

ATTN: Dallas Miller, Water Rights Specialist

Re: File G 12154, Permit G 111230
My file BU0015544

Dear Mr. Miller:

I received your letter dated April 19, 2001. Tundetstood from our Watermaster Mitch
Davis, that the above referenced permit was in the name of Gerald and Ona Lindsey,
individually. Gerald & Ona have assigned their interest in the property and then sold
the property, and I assumed, based on the information from our Watermaster, that they
had just neglected to assign the permit.

Based on the information you sent me, I have had L.T. & L., Inc. sign a Request for
Assignment. Farm Credit Bank was a lender who had a security interest in the
property, and Lindseys/L.T. & L., Inc. gave Farm Credit Bank a security interest in the
permit as additional security. [ have enclosed a copy of the Full Release - Debt
Discharge signed by the successor in interest to Farm Credit Bank of Spokane which
releases any interest that Farm Credit Bank had in the property. If you need something
further from Farm Credit Bank, please let me know.

Thank you for your assistance.
Sincerely,

” r ] Morgan
Escrow Officer

Enc

111 WEST WASHINGTON, BURNS, OREGON 97720
PHONE: 541-573-2039 FAX: 541-573-5844




Ore On Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
EAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.B., Govemor

April 19, 2001

AMERITITLE

LISA IDOETA

111 WEST WASHINGTON
BURNS, OR 97720

REFERENCE: File G 12154, Permit G 11230

Dear Applicant:

Regarding the request for assignment of this permit, we need more information. According to our
records, the permit is no longer in the names of the assignors, Gerald and Ona Lindsay. In 1992
the permit was assigned to Farm Credit Bank of Spokane and L.T. & L. Inc. a corp. Our records
show that the Lindsays are no longer permittees, therefore not able to assign the permit.

If the Lindsays do now own the property under the permit you could send us a copy of deed,
contract or documentation of ownership. And submit an explanation of what happened to Farm

Credit Bank and L. T.& L. Inc. interest in the property under the permit.

Please advise. I[f you have questions please contact me at thé address below or phone (503)378-
3739 ext. 272.

Sincerely,

_ \
(bl
Dallas Miller
Water Rights Specialist

cc: Watermaster, District 10




Oregon Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Govemor

April 19, 2001

AMERITITLE
LISATIDOETA

111 WEST WASHINGTON
BURNS, OR 97720

REFERENCE: File G 12154, Permit G 11230

Dear Applicant:

Regarding the request for assignment of this permit, we need more information. According to our
records, the permit is no longer in the names of the assignors, Gerald and Ona Lindsay. In 1992
the permit was assigned to Farm Credit Bank of Spokane and L.T. & L. Inc. a corp. Our records
show that the Lindsays are no longer permittees, therefore not able to assign the permit.

If the Lindsays do now own the property under the permit you could send us a copy of deed,
contract or documentation of ownership. And submit an explanation of what happened to Farm

Credit Bank and L. T.& L. Inc. interest in the property under the permit.

Please advise. If you have questions please contact me at thé address below or phone (503)378-
3739 ext. 272.

Sincerely,

22 )
Dallas Miller
Water Rights Specialist

cc: Watermaster, District 10




Ol

WATER
RESOURCES
July 21, 1992 DEPARTMENT

Farm Credit Bank of Spokane and

L.T. & L., Inc., a corporation

PO Box 177

Cottonwood ID 83522

REFERENCE: File G~12154

The assignment of Permit G-11230 from Farm Credit Bank of Spokane
to you has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources
Department.

Qur records have been changed accordingly and the original is
enclosed along with our receipt number 88968 covering the recording
fee of $10 you submitted.

A fee of $10 is needed for File G-12377 (Permit G-11232).

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Water Rights Specialist

TES:jh
Enclosure

cc: Farm Credit Bank of Spokane

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Ol

WATER
RESOURCES

August 20, 1991 DEPARTMENT

Farm Credit Bank of Spokane
P.O. Box 177
Cottonwood ID 83522

REFERENCE: Files G-12154 and G-12377

The assignment of Permits G-11230 and G-11232 from L. T. and L.,
Inc. to you have been recorded in the records of the Water
Resources Department.

our records have been changed accordingly and the originals are
enclosed along with our receipt number 76942 covering the recording
fee of $20 you submitted.

Under the terms of the permits, water is to be used to the fullest
extent intended on or before October 1, 1994. Forms for reporting
are enclosed.

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Water Rights Specialist

TES:jh
Enclosure

cg: L. T. and L., Inc.
William Beal, Watermaster, District 10

3860 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130




ClalM OF BENEFICIAL USE

UNDER:
aoplication No.
anplication No.

[N
[N
B

[y

§ :
RS-
RS

ING THE NaME OF -

Lo gENERAL INFORMATION

v o Jarngavy of roaz I oconducted site survey ot irrigated 3 s
locates 1n Secfions 285 & 3&6: 71 S, RO33 L oand Sections L& 2

z]
24 . B33
Toeh s, R o20 g, WM Marney County., Ovasgon.

L0 SURVEY METHODY

fiaeld aurvey was done usicng a

@i Lo B The “WCLOO'
measuranents and pravious data

2EE .

II. SOURCE OF WATER

=11 2 cia
Wall 4 - "dia.

TIT . DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS

R H : S O . k1

e Lo owertical Line shaf =3 it

e ] : vartical ine shaf Natlonal
ical

=0

&
toin
b

fi_}

Ft turbine, National
toturbine ., Mational

e
>
@
a v
o
~h 4

4 - overtical

Motor

[

A5 o, L7260 vpm, Dlamens
- BG hp, 1760 vypm, Siemen
L L7450 vom, Sileman
“ 78 hp, 1760 vem, Siemens

WL L

Well
Well
Weall

B e
— 0
E NS WIS
o
o]
3
&} 3

| e ]
=
Wi

= 200 feeb, 10" pvo

- 21B0 Fast, 10" ove
1100 feet, 8" pvc

4 - 750 Teet, 10" pvec

EE 0
[ BN 0NN
b bt e




pAr]
+,
4
O
et
<
M
t
)]

sT=R T
Meads with a Flow vata varying

Qapm .

winkler heads with a Flow Tats

Lo 20,0 gpm.

rinal pbroct calocularc Lonae

(f;

summary. of calculations, acres under irrigation

NG
SO0 NoL G

VoOCERTIFICATION
I,oumyis ‘A RN LoTred wanay
&CCQYdaTkm with the luwa of the Sta
* the Tinal proc? gsiva ;

LOome comnlieted
DO oand Parmit No .
facts contalned in thi
corvect to rhe hest of

LFB and that
F Lopyoot map

g

We, Gevald &, & Opa L, -indsey, do heveby agree ne above
flndlﬂg” of Chris T. Palmer, CURE, and do hereby submit this site
veport and map as our Claim of Renel. lal Use of the water as
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Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

December 2, 2008 {503) 986-0844

Mr. Jay Nelson

Harney Pump and Irrigation
13103 Highway 20 West
Burns, OR 97720

Re: Pump Test — Permit G-11230, file G-12154

Dear Jay:

I have reviewed the pump test you conducted for the above permit held by Jerry and
Linda Miller. 1 can approve the test, however, the water-level data needs to be reported to
the nearest one-tenth of a foot (feet and inches also is acceptable). Enclosed is a copy of
the appropriate section of the pump test rules. Please report future water level data to this
precision or the pump test may not be accepted.

Please call me at the above number if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
- vy 7 ,
Jhed A 7 : }*"Q
Michael J. Zwart
Hydrogeologist

€




Details

Page 1l of1

B %%%aﬁ'my
County

<n Back Forwardep Search Page Logoff

Help
Detail Help
Account # 10427 Tax Status ASSESSABLE
Map # 25S33E000000600 Account Status ACTIVE
Code - Tax # 0420-10427 Subtype NORMAL
Owner ALDRICH, BRUCE F & LAVON ]
Agent
- 58290 HWY 78
Mailing Address BURNS, OR 97720
Reports
Summary Report
Ledger Report
ax Sum ry Repo
Names
Leaal Report
Improvements
Link|Site| Bldg #| Stat Class | Code Area| Year Built: Eff Year Built Description Livahle Size
2 443 0420 1993 1993 MS Triple wide 0
1 2 141 0420 2000 2000 One story 0
I 3 110 0420 1987 Residential Other Improvements |0
4 110 0420 1984 Residential Other Improvements |0
1 5 110 0420 2000 Residential Other Improvements 10
19 6 110 0420 2000 Residential Other Improvements |0
E 7 110 0420 Residentiai Other Improvements |0

DISCLAIMER AND LIMITATION CF LIABILITY

This site provides Harney County data for your convenlence, Every reasanable effort has been made to assure the accuracy of data. Harney Coualy makes no
warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, accuracy, timelinass er completeness of any of the data provided herein. Information on the Harney
County web site 15 not guaranteed to be accurate and may contain errors and oissions, Harney County explicitly disclaims any representalions and warranties,
including, without limitation, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Harney County shall assume no liability for any
errars, omissions, ar inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of bow caused, Harney County shail assume no flablfity for any decisions made or

actions taken or aiot taken by the sser of the applications In reliance upon any infoermation or data (urnished hereunder. If rellance upan computer record is
Intended, verification of Information on source documents Is requived.

http://198.237.195.143/propertywebquery/MainQueryDetails.aspx ?AccountlD=10427& Query Year=2014... 9/19/2014




Harney County
Real Legal Descriptions

9/19/2014 9:26:28 AM
Account # 10427
Map 25833E0000-00600
Effective Date 01-Aug-2010 12:00 AM
Disclaimer  This information is maintained for assessment and taxation purposes only. The county is not responsible for possible

errors, omissions, misuse, or misinterpretation. The legal description shown will not show any changes and/or
modifications thereto subsequent to the EFFECTIVE DATE.

Subdivision Block Lot Direction Part Part Type

Metes and Bounds

T258S., R 33 E, WM. TL 600

LAND IN HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON, AS FOLLOWS:
IN TOWNSHIP 25 8., RANGE 33 E.,W.M,

SECTION 2: LOTS 7 & 8; N1/2SE1/4

Page 1 of 1




Details

Page 1 of 1

larney
County

4n Back Forwards3 Search Page Logoff

Help
Detail Help

Account # 59401 Tax Status ASSESSABLE
Map # 24533E000006901 Account Status ACTIVE
Code - Tax # 0420-59401 Subtype NORMAL
Owner MILLER, JERRY & LINDA - TRUSTEES

Agent

" P O BOX 796
Mailing Address CRANE, OR 97732-0796

Reports
Summary Report
Ledaer Report

ax Su o
Names
Le x

Improvements

Link | Gite | Bldg # | Stat Class | Code Area | Year Built Eff Year Built

Description Livable Size
L 1 300 0420

MAINLINE 0

DISCLAIMER AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

This site provides Harngy County data (or your convenience. Every reasonable effort has been made to assure the accuracy of data. Barney County makes no
warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, accuracy, timeliness er completeness of any of the data provided herein. information on the Harney
County weh site is not guaranteed to be accurate and may contain errors and omissions. Harney County explicitly disclaisns any representations and warranties,
Including, without Hmitation, the implied warranties of merchaatability and fieness for a particular purpose, Harney Counly shall assume 5o liabllity For any
Brrors, omissions, or lnaccuracies in the information provided regardiass of how caused. Harney County shall assume no liabliity for any decislons made or

actions taken or not taken by the user of the applications in reflance upon any Information ov data furnished heresnder, 3 reliance upon computer record 1s
intended, verification of information on source documents is required,

http://198.237.195.143/propertywebquery/MainQueryDetails,aspx? AccountID=59401& Query Year=2014... 9/19/2014




Harney County
Real Legal Descriptions

9/19/2014 9:25:45 AM
Account # 59401
Map 24S33E0000-06901
Effective Date 01-Aug-2010 12:00 AM

Disclaimer  This information is maintained for assessment and taxation purposes only. The county is not responsible for possible

errors, omissions, misuse, or misinterpretation. The legal description shown will not show any changes and/for
modifications thereto subsequent to the EFFECTIVE DATE.

Subdivision Block Lot Direction Part Part Type

Metes and Bounds

T245,R33E, WM. TL6901

LAND IN HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON, AS FOLLOWS:
IN TOWNSHIP 24 S, RANGE 33 E.,W.M.

SECTION 25: N1/2 OF PARCEL 1 OF PARTITION PLAT #92-08-026

Page 1 of 1




Details

Page 1 of 1

ﬂam@y
County

% Back Forwardsy Search Page Logoff

Help

Detail Help
Account # 92609 Tax Status ASSESSABLE

Map # 24533E000006903 Account Status ACTIVE
Code - Tax # 0420-92609 Subtype NORMAL
Owner BURBANK, KENNETH H

Agent

- 23600 E HIGHWAY 20
Mailing Address BEND, OR 97701-8301
Reports
Su Repor
Ledger Report

ax Su Repor
Names

Leaal Report

Improvements

Link | Site | Bldg # | Stat Class | Code Area | Year Built Eff Year Built
iL 1 300 0420

Description Livable Size
MAINLINE 0

{ISCLAIMER AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

This site provides Harney County data for your conveniance. Every reasonable effort has been made to assure the accuracy of data. Harney County makes no
warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any of the data provided herein. Information on the Harney
County web site is ot guaranteed to be accurate and may contain errors and omlissions, Harney County explicitly disclaims any reprasentations and warranties,
inckeding, witheut limitation, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particslar purpose, Haraey Caounty shall assume no Hability For any
errors, omissions, or naccuracies in the information provided regardiess of how caused. Harney County shalt assume no fiability for any decisions made or

actions taken or not taken by the user of the applications in relfance upon any Information or data furnished hereunder. If refiance upon computer record is
intended, verlfication of Information on source documents Is reguired.

htp://198.237.195.143/propertywebquery/MainQueryDetails.aspx ?AccountID=92609& Query Year=2014... 9/19/2014



Harney County
Real Legal Descriptions

9/19/2014 9:24:30 AM
Account # 92609
Map 243533E0000-06903
Effective Date 01-Aug-2010 12:00 AM

Disclaimer This information is maintained for assessment and taxation purposes only. The county is not responsible for possibie

errors, omissions, misuse, or misinterpretation. The legal description shown will not show any changes and/for
modifications thereto subsequent to the EFFECTIVE DATE,

Subdivision Block Lot Direction Part Part Type

Metes and Bounds

T24S., R33 E WM. TL 6503

LAND [N HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON, AS FOLLOWS:

IN TOWNSHIP 24 S, RANGE 33 E.,W.M.

PARCEL 2B OF PARTITION PLAT #99-08-108, RECORDED AUGUST 10, 1999,
INSTRUMENT #991740, HARNEY COUNTY PLAT RECORDS.

Page 1 of 1




Water

Right Platcard Report

Water Rights Platcard Report

Meridian: Willamette

Township:

25 South Range: 33

East Section: 2

- Records ..
per 999
Page:

Platcards Mapst!

‘Search Learn about * View Map

Water Right

Changing
Xfers

Prigrity Use S DLC M

QQ(40):
Q(160):

il

Select Permit: G 11230 CN T9875

Additional Info:
THOMAS MAUPIN
App: G12154
Permit: G11230

6/27/1990 IRRIGATION CN

Permit: G 11230 *

Additional Info:
THOMAS MAUPIN
App: G12154
Permit: G11230

Select

6/27/1990 IRRIGATION

13.1

Cert:85697 OR *

BRUCE ALDRICH

App: G12377

Permit: G11232

Cert: 85697 N

? 04
Yt st

1/2/1991  IRRIGATION

23.9 13.1

Cert:85697 OR * \\./\'

BRUCE ALDRICH
App: G12377
Permit: G11232
Cert: 85697

¥

1/2/1991 IRRIGATION 8

4.3

App: G 17613 ¥

Additional Info:
DAVE MILLER
App: G17613

12/21/2012 IRRIGATION

i1

22|27

Cert:70242 ORCN

Additional Infp:
MELVETA L SEELY
App: R76287
Cert: 70242

1/1/1993 LIVESTOCK €N

Cert:70242 ORCN

Additional Info:
MELVETA L SEELY
App: R76287
Cert: 70242

1/1/1993  WILDLIFE CN

Tof2

9/19/2014 9:33 AM




Water Right Platcard Report

Water Rights Platcard Report

Platcards Mapst

East Section: * View Map

Meridian: Willamette  Township: 24  South Range: 33

NW
SwW

R
=4
lat]

Changing

Gov't QQ(a0):
DILC
Xfers

Page
NE NW SW
Lot Q{1s0): NE NE

2l
21

Water Right Priority Use Eys_e

Select Permit: G 11230 CN T9875 6/27/1950 IRRIGATION CN

additionat Info:
THOMAS MAUPIN
App: G12154
Permit: 511230

Permit: G 11230 *

Additiona! Info:
THOMAS MAUPIN
App: G12154

Select 6/27/1990 IRRIGATION

33.2

permit: G11230
(Permity G 16169 *

1/17/2006 SUPPLEMENTAL
IRRIGATICN

Additional Info: {Suppi'mtl}

JEFFERY MAUPIN

App: G16597

Permit: G16169

31.3

32

32

Cert:60976 ORCN  T9670 IRRIGATION CN
Additional Info:

ROBERT CARGILL

Aop: 511105

Permit: G10396

Cert: 60876

Cert:82154 CF * IRRIGATION 32.6) 33 34.4 0.7

Additional Info:
THOMAS HOWARD

7
: Q
%\ ? hop: G103 KQA‘M Vet a

Cert: 82154

0.7

Permit: G 15252 * 1/3/2002 IRRIGATION 39.9]39.9]39.9(39.939.9|39.9{38.9139.9

Additional Info:
THOMAS HOWARD

App: G15675
Permit: G15252

{12.253 Acreage has been
suspended

* Acreage is not
specified

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular

acreage

1225 Acreage is on a
canceled right

(12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and
has not been proven up on yet
(inchoate)

lofl

9/19/2014 9:33 AM



‘Water Right Platcard Report

Water Rights Plat

Meridian: Wzllamette Township:

card Report

‘South Range: 33

‘East Section:

e, RECOMAS

per 999
Page:

25.

'_45-.S_ea reh,

Platcards Maps!
Learn about * View Map

Water Right X

Changing

Priority Use

LC

Use Gov't
Status Lat

QQ(40):
Q(160):

NE
NE

EFR

E[E

E
El

2l

Nw
SE

e
fl2
il

R

SE
W

EE

Select Permit: G 11230 CN (15575

A

additional Info:
THOMAS MAUPIN
App: G12154
Permit: G11230

6/27/1990 IRRIGATION CN'J

332

¥ |RE
§ gL
3R

Cert:60876 ORCN  T9670
Additional Info:

ROBERT CARGILL

App: G11105

Permit: G10396

Cert: 60976

IRRIGATION

CN

b

Permit: G 11230 *

Additional Info:
THOMAS MAUPIN
App: G12154
Permit: G11230

6/27/1990 IRRIGATION

33.2

33.2133.233.2

Cert:82154 CF *

Additional Info:
THOMAS HOWARD
App: G11105
Permit: G10396
Cert: 82154

IRRIGATION

3232.8

35.6

34.4

Permit: G 15252 *

Additional Info;
THOMAS HOWARD
App: G15675
Permit: G15252

1/3/2002 IRRIGATION

39.8

40

39.9

39.9

39.9(39.9139.9|39.9

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular

adreage

iofl

1225 Acreage ison a
canceled right

{12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and
has not been proven up on yet

(inchoate)

[12.25] Acreage has been
suspended

* Acreage is not
specified

9/15/2014 9:32 AM



Land Status & Cadastral Survey Records Oregon/Washington BLM
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MEMORANDUM

TO: DOUG WOODCOCK, GROUND WATER SECTION MANAGER
FROM: JERRY GAINEY, CERTIFICATE SECTION

SUBJECT: PUMP TEST —~ APPLICATION G-12154, PERMIT G-11230
DATE: 5/30/2008

The attached pump test is forwarded to you for review and/ot approval of the pump test.

el
1 K l‘
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93/21/2888 10:25 15414932678 JERRY MILLER PAGE ©]

e,

Water Resources Department

| S Oregon North Mall Office Bullding

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904
- NoVember-1; 2067 .
AW”J'/Gerry & Linda Miller Thowmas & Delta Maupin
PO Box 796 > PO Box 858
Crane, QOregon 97732 Crane, Oregon 97732

Reference: Application G-12154, Permit G-11230
m“DEarmPefmifféga,

The Oregon Water Rescurces Department (Department] has reviewed your Site Report and
Claim of Beneficial Use {Claim) for the above referenced application and permit to
determine if a proposed or final certificace can be iggued.

A review of the permit indicates that prior to receiving a certificate, the water user

ip reguired to submit the results of a pump test meeting the Department‘’s standards.

At this time we will not be able to move forward on issuing a proposed orx f£inal’
certificate until we receive and approve a pump test. A review of our records indicates

that we have not yest received or approved the reguired pump test,

If your permit allowed more than one well, and wore than one well was developed, each
well used under the permit is subject to the pump test reguirement., However, only one
of the wells may need to be tested if you can demonstrate that the other well (a) are
producing water from the same aguifer. In order to teet only one of the welle, you
muet request an examption for the other well (s) from the Department. The requeat must
ba in writing and include documentation, such as well logs, which verify that the
wall (s) are producing water from the smme squifer, Please submit the results of & pump
test for each of the wellp uwsed, or alternatively, submit the resulte of a pump test
for one well if you can also provide the necessary documentation to the Department to
demonstrate that the other well (s) are producing water from the same aquifer. If you
have any questions related to the pump test or the process for requesting a multiple
well exemption, please contact Mike Zwart at S03-986-0844. A pump test data and pump
teat cover sheats are enclosed for your uge. Also, additional information and forms

regarding pump test(s) are availsble at htip:/f/www wrd.state, or, us/OWRD/PUBS/forms

under the “Water Use Reporting Forms" section.

A water right certificate cannot be issuad unvil all the terms and conditions of the
permit have heen met . The igsuance of a certificate would allow you the. opportunity .
to request changes in the character of uase, the addition of or changes point of
diversion or appropriation, or changes to the place of use.

If you have any quastions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-986-0812 or
Gerry Clsark at 503-986-0811.

Sincerely,

1337 Ggi ney ' ,
iter Rights Specialist, Certificate Section

Eﬁd!bsugegf
Ef2b o8
Enalosed 5l p TosT Form dooee Shel
A zpmrf Ges T Yoy N /
\,0/ \77_547&; e kafw?j Zf/ﬁ,/7 fi%g;z/é{_; /0 Lonwe ¥ 100 Liors
| \ﬂfédmé j?’\ y

)‘M’*ﬁ ¢ iyl /ﬂ/drﬁ;




S ey e _———— e ——

Oregon Water Resources Depanment
PUMP TEST FORM COVER SHEET

Well Owner: . Well Location: ' .
Name: Q‘% ta‘f i[ Linda_ 2, /e Township.24S__ (N/S) Range: 2.3 ré (EM)
Address: /222 0% 794 Section: A5 Y 4E_ hai e e —

County, ; Welldepth: /#5  Date drilled: -7 4 -F%
City: R4 ne State; ip. Z 7732  Owners well no, (if any):

Original owner (fram well log): Cﬂaﬂvé Ot Lo seg FOD D,

Water Right Information:

Application: G*/2/.SY Permit, _&F / /2320 Certificate:

{s this well iisted on more than one water igt? [ Yes if yes, list edditional water rights below;
Application: Permit: Cerlificate;

Application: Permit. Cerfificate:

Pump Test:

Test Conducted by: ____"Tas Velsons Wall Owner? [l Yes
Company: ey Puvnn & TEonigerrion

Address; | : 0 o Date of Test, _$™~ /6-0%
City: ___Breens State; O Zip _QPIAC .

Daytime phone: ___5 5y - 57773~ Ayod

Method of discharge measuremert (ses our brochure for accaptable methods): .
Method of water-lovel measurement (pick one or enter other method used); _ Eleckronygc  Prope.
Length of alr line (if used): .

Pump type (pick one or enter other method used): ___ “Tuv bne,

Was the pump test conducted during nonmal use of the well? (1 Yes Note: Mg

Are you aware of any wells, other than domaestic or stock wells, pumping within 1000 feet of the tested
wall during the test or within 24 hours prior to the test? [ Yes Note: __ AJo

If yes, give approximate distances to each and approximate pumping rate of each. If possible, Indicate f
they wars tumed on or off during the test:

I5 there a lake, straam or other surface water body within ¥4 mile of the tested weti? (I Yes if yas, give
approximate distance from the well and approximate elevation difference between the surface water and
the weil head. Approx. distance: ft Approx. elevation difference: ft

Wall slevation ls surface water body.

Dascription of mqitsuring point (e.g. top port of 1 inch port pipe. west side} i [)Li Folé) '%’ S
_Fasgk sicke .

Maasuring point distance _cbou ¢ tand surface oy / [TH

Static water level measurements: (A mitimum of three measurements are required in the hour before

pumping begins at ne less than 20 minutes apart):

Time Depth to water below masa, point Depth to water below land surface
i Ry eXol i ; &6
Y] b7 L&
) &7 F

Discharge measursments: (A discharge measurement is required al the start of pumping and at least
once an hour during the test; additional measurements should be noted on the Pump Test Data Sheet);

Tima Discharge Rate Discharge Units (#.g. gpm. ¢fs, etc)
i Qoo & oo
Qo Ta) [pn
T 900 Lo
G qeo S
Time pump turnad on:  Date ' -f6-0¥% Time §i|
Time pump turned off:  Date §rath -0X Time jAliv
Total pumping time: o hours 1) minutes
Note: Well must be idie for sl least 16 hours prior lo the test.
Additional forms can be obtained from our web site at* htto:/iwww wid.atate or us OWRD 2/972000

Required Signature: _ﬂﬁ_ﬁa&&g_\/___
RECEIVED
MAY 29 2008

WATER HESGUHUES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON -
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Oregon Water Resources Department

PUMP TEST DATA SHEET
Page ____|_ of L

Application: Gf 2| 35S pemit G- - /12 30 Certificate: Pod_ld:

Alt water-lavet meaauraments must either be in feet and Inchas, or feet and decimal fractions.

Drawdown Data Recovery Data

At

B2

Date Time Commants Date Time Commaents

Time Since
Purnp Staned

{minutes)

tand Surface
Land Surface

Depth to
Water Below
Depth to
Water Below
Measuring Pt
Depih to
Water Below

Y Sheleyd L1 20

M TR R =it I R

S
6

130 PR j2ls

%160 L1 1247

2:04 Fosi 12119

e b N
o [ode O e

<03 | qd x|
o] Mb

Mz 3

%:.c‘i 77

VI

T
2.5l b

‘5‘:2 s

3 a6l 4

g‘! 3‘ %

gizbl &

K] ] 476

¢\ss] 1k

=\ A 16

b 716

w30 |76

MRS5S 1“1

ool 76

oy 18

i gol b

05 M6

e . ill‘lo '-zb 4.
j1h28 ) g6

I} 991 76
est 1t
2. 001 Hb

Additional forms can be obtained fram gur web site at: http:fAvww wrd.state or.us OWRD 2/0/2000

RECEIVED

MAY 29 2008

WATER BESULRCES DEPT
SALENOREGoN =




Oregon Water Resources Department
: ' North Mall Office Building
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Theodore R, Kulongoski, Guvernor Salem, OR 973011271
5(3-986-0900

BAX 503-986-0904

November 1, 2007

Jerry & Linda Miller Thomas & Delta Maupin
PO Box 796 PO Box 858
Crane, Oregon 97732 Crane, Oregon 97732

Reference: Application G-12154, Permit G-11230
Dear Permittees,

The Oregon Water Resources Department (Department) has reviewed your Site Report and
Claim of Beneficial Use (Claim) for the above referenced application and permit to
determine if a proposed or final certificate can be issued.

A review of the permit indicates that prior to receiving a certificate, the water user
is required to submit the results of a pump test meeting the Department’s standards.
At this time we will not be able to move forward on issuing a proposed or final
certificate until we receive and approve a pump test. A review of our records indicates
that we have not yet received or approved the required pump test.

If your permit allowed more than one well, and more than one well was developed, each
well used under the permit is subject to the pump test requirement. However, cnly one
of the welles may need to be tested if you can demonstrate that the other well(s) are
producing water from the same aquifer. In order to test only one of the wells, you
must request an exemption for the other well{s) from the Department. The request wmust
be in writing and include documentation, such as well logs, which verify that the
well (s) are producing water from the same aquifer. Please submit the results of a pump
test for each of the wells used, or alternatively, submit the results of a pump test
for one well if you can also provide the necessary documentation to the Department to
demcnstrate that the other well(s) are producing water from the same aquifer. If you
have any questions related to the pump test or Lhe process for requesting a multiple
well exemption, please contact Mike Zwart at 503-986-0844. A pump test data and pump
test cover sheets are enclosed for your use. Also, additional information and forms
regarding pump test(s) are available at http://www.wrd,state.or.us/OWRD/FUBS/forms
under the “Water Use Reporting Forms” section.

A water right certificate cannot be issued until all the terms and conditions of the
permit have been met. The issuance of a certificate would allow you the opportunity
to request changes in the character of use, the addition of or changes point of
diversion or appropriation, or changes to the place of use.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-986-0812 or
Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.

Sincerely,

rry Galiney
ter Rights Specialist, Certificate Section

Enclosures



Jerry Gainey

From: Mike Zwart

Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2007 9:18 AM
To: Jerry Gainey

Subject: RE: Pump Test Information Request
Jerry,

We have no test(s)on file for these permits.

Mike

Michael Zwart
Oregon Water Resources Department
503-9586-0844

————— Original Message-----

From: Jerry Gainey

Sent: Tuesday, October 30, 2007 1:30 PM
To: Mike.J.ZWART@wrd.state.or.us
Subject: Pump Test Information Reguest

Mike,

I need to know 1f Application G-12154, Permit G-11230, and Application G-12377, Permit
G-11232, pump tests have been received and approved. Any information will gladly be
appreciated.

Thanks

Jerry Gainey

Water Rights Specialist/Certificates
775 Summer St NE, Ste A

Salem OR 97203

PHONE: (503) 986-0812
FPAX: (503) 986-0901

LR AR AR AR AR AR EEEEE R AR SRR TSRS SRR R R R R R R R R EE R R R R
hkkhR ke rk

Please Note: wunder Oregon Law, messages to and from this e-mail address may be available
to the public.
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OF THE
STATE OF OREGON
In the Matter of Transfer ) FINAL ORDER WITHDRAWING A
Application T-9875, Harney ) TRANSFER APPLICATION

County )

Transfer Application 9875, in the name of Thomas and Delta Maupin,
wag filed February, 25, 2005. On November &, 2005, Thomas and Delta
Maupin, owners and operators of the land involved in the transfer
application, requested, in writing, that Transfer Application 9875
be withdrawn.

Transfer Application 9875, in the name of Thomas and Delta Maupin,
is withdrawn and of no further force or effect. Any unearned feeg
wilill be refunded.

. ;%ﬁ
Dated at Salem, Oregon this day of - , 2005,

e

illip C. Ward
Director

Mailing date: DEC i 3 2005

This is a final order in other than contested case. This orxder is subject to
judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed
within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
536,075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial review or
petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for
reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition
shall be deemed denied.

T-9875.CRJ/SAH Special Order Volume 67, Page §/9 .



Oregon Water Resources
Department

State of Oregon

Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR. 97301-1271
Phone; 503-986-0900

http://www,wrd.state.or.us
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Oregon Water Resources Department

TO:

State of Oregon
Water Resources Department

o«

Fax Transmittal

158 12th Street NE, Salem, OR 97310
[ (800)624-3199 « (503)378-8455

www.wrd.state.orus
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February 14, 1996 WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Farm Credit Bank of Spokane &

L.T. & L., Inc., a Corporation

P.O. Box 177 ;
Cottonwood, ID 83522

I have reviewed the claim of beneficial use and map regarding
Application G-12154. However, before I can finalize your water
right, additional information is needed.

Our records indicate no pump test report has been submitted as
required under permit G-11230. A pump test data sheet is
enclosed for your use. Additional information regarding pump
test procedures may be obtained by contacting Marilyn Baker, Pump
Tegt Program, at (503) 378-8455, ext 289,

If a pump test report has already been submitted for this permit,
please forward a copy of the report to me at your earliest
convenience. Updating our records can expedite certificate
issuance.

The site report does not mention the existence of an usable
access port on the well. This is also a requirement of your
pexrmit.

A water right certificate cannot be issued until all permit
regquirements have been met. Further action will be withheld on
your file pending approval of your pump test and acknowledgement
of an access port.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, v17/¢
C‘—\H\V M

Ms. JUNO TRUMP
Water Rights Specialist

Enclosure

cc: Chris T. Palmer, CWRE
Marilyn Baker, WRD

ptest.ap Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



INTEROFFICE MNERMORANDUM
WATER RESOURCES DERARIMIZNT
Paloruary 5, 1996

TO: Marilyn Baker, Pump Test Program Coordinator
FROM: Juno Trump, Certificate Section, ext. 24%ﬁw¥#§ﬂﬁ. :

SUBJECT: Pump Test Requirements for Application G-12154

Has the landowner satisfied the pump test requirements under
permit G-112307? Please check suitable response and return to me
at your convenience.

Yes, the landowner has satisfied the pump test
requirement. Copy of approval letter is attached.

Ho mo pump test report has been submitted under this
permit.

A pump test report has been submitted, but is
deficient. Copy of letter is attached.

A pump test report has been received, but has not been
reviewed. Copy of letter will be forwarded to file and
certificate staff after review is completed.

Thank you. If you have any questions, call me.

pt., mem



RECEIVED

JUL -9 1992 WATER

RESOURCES
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON DEPARTMENT

July 1, 1992

FARM CREDIT BANK OF SPOKANE
PO BOX 177
COTTONWOOD, IDAHO 83522

REFERENCE FILES: G-12154 AND G-12377
CIF #10282-342

We have received your requests to assign permits G-11230 and G-
11232.

The statutory recording fee is $10 for each file. Just as soon as
we receive the $20, our records will be changed accordingly.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Right Specialist

264
Mﬁé 9}

éy—/
1) . I 0.6 1992

ﬁ’[o' .“ _ ? :

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

ECD

T
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

July 1, 1992

FARM CREDIT BANK OF SPOKANE
PO BOX 177
COTTONWOOD, IDAHO 83522

REFERENCE FILES: G-12154 AND G-12377
CIF #10282-342

We have received your requests to assign permits G-11230 and G-
11232.

The statutory recording fee is $10 for each file. Just as soon as
we receive the $20, our records will be changed accordingly.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Right Specialist

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Ol

WATER

RESOURCES

June 4, 1992 DEPARTMENT

GERALD A & ONA L LINDSEY

HC 73 2681 HWY 78

BURNS OR 97720

REFERENCE: Files G=12154 & G-12377

We have received your notice that complete application of water has
been made under Permits G-11230 and G-11232.

We also received the Claim of Beneficial Use and map you submitted
for Permits G-11230 and G-11232 in the name of Gerald A. & Ona L.
Lindsey.

A brief follow=-up inspection may be conducted in the next few
months.

In the meantime, the permit you hold is wvalid evidence of your
right to use the water.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section
at 378-3739.

- 1433W

cc: Chris T. Palmer, CWRE
Farm Credit Bank of Spokane

Enclosure

3850 Portiand Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130




STTE REPORT
.iﬁ. O T‘

CLaTM OF BENFEFICIAL USE
[1ca11cm Ne o, G-1l21B4, Permit No. G-11230
PJIC&LTOH No . G-L2377, Permiit No. G-11232
T THE NAME OF s
I, GENERASL INFORMATION
Tn January of 1992 I conducted a site survey of ivvigated lands
Tocated in Sections 285 & 363 T 24 $. R 33 & and Sections 1 & 2
TowE s, RO33 E, WM Harney County, Oragon.
TT . SURVEY METHODS

The fisld survey was done using a theodolite, EDM, and related
i

1
field soauipment . The esnclosesd map was compiled from the hew
meacuremnence and previous data gathered duving the anplication

phase

TT. SOURCE OF WATER

Well 1 o dia. steel caming, concrete seal
Waell 2 diag. stesl cas Jmmj concrets seal

AE e
-
{
P
L¥ts
4
(:)
- b b F
jo
fi
Ll
—
....4‘
-

A
Well 2 2 dia. s conecrete seal
Waell 4 ~ 12" dia. stes wmsLngj COﬁthiO gl

IrI.

DTSTRIBUTLION SYSTEMS

Bumpe s

Well 49— wvervtical line s turbine, Mational

Well 2 - vertical line shaTt tuvbine, Mational

Well 2 vertical line shaft turbine, National
hatt

Well 4 - vertical line turbine., NMational

et
I
W

Motors:

Wall 1« 75 ho, L7860 vom, Slemens
Well 2 - B0 hp, L1760 ypm, Siemans
Waell 2 - &0 nhp, 1760 viom, Siemens
Weall 4 — 75 hp, 1760 vom,. Slemens

1o 300 Teet, 107 pva

Z RO 1O ove
=1L 3 - 1100 . 8" pue
Waell 4 - 750 feat ., 10" pve




Pivotea:

Wall L o~ "Walley”, 136 sovinkler heads
Trom hoO gpm to 12052 gom.

Well 2 - "Walley", 136 sprinkler heads with a tlow rate
from 0.60 gpm to 12.5 gpm.

Wella 3 & 4 ~ "vValley", 171 serinkler heads With
varying from 0.60 gpm to 20.0 gpn

with a flow rate varving
VAT Y LT

:

a tlow rats

IV FINAL PROOF CALCULATIONS
“Hee the attached Tinal proof caleulations-

[es]

summary of calculations, acres under irvigation

hpp?jcntimﬁ Mo, G-12184, Permit No.
TS SN ' Mo, G-1z377, Permit No.

TTCATITON

Ly, Chris T, fPalmer, Certified Water Rights Sxaminer, registered in
accovdance with the laws of the State of Oregon, do hereby certifty
that the final proof site survey and i}mﬂ;gL;on of Lhe use was

found to be completed undey the terms and conditions of Parmivc Mo,
Tanavy 27, 1992 and that
it

G-11220 and Permit No. G~1!?3“ by me on :
the facts contained in this vaEpoy it and ccomuuﬂvanw final proof map
caryvaect to the bast of my knowi@dg@n

avg

We, Gerald &40 & Ona L. Lindsay, oy agyee o the above
findings of Chris T. Pal , 2f o heveby submit this site
veport and map ss our Claim of Seneficial Usae

(R

of the wate
provided undey the terms and conditions of Parmit Mo, G-
FPermit Mo. Llzi

SEE = JIL TR pey phone
Coun /{57 Frcela o ' ,
Chirs [ fowy A S

’ [.W AV

L



e FINAL PRZE - LINDOEY

M. A. PALMER & SONS %

v ‘n, ' Engr!‘neglrgng &Psgrvgylngs . SHEET NO. l oF
M IS ZHURNS, GREGON 97720 oncuareo ov & HR 1D o AN, 2 2
Phone 5,73'6451 , " CHECKED BY DATE
SCALE -
ANJEILL L]
Ay | SHETEM. OATACITY.L
T LeEVvELL Leae 57
2oL UMN] LpasiEs 2
22 =12 BN.C i,
ELEY. LoeoEs || | z
P2 hoeeEs . 25!
2. P . AT PINIT END Z2%)!
MI©g. Losses 2!
les! 1= H
A NTE X A20\ X _20e2/08
= . Y e . It
2272 = E\ﬁ{ e,
B DPUTT 28 WATER. .
BRMIT e 12%e
OB #5222 X A4 .= 122.2 | heRes
1222 hep B Yoo ClElGY p. =p T8 GEM.

N
N
BN
Q
X
\/
<y
A

LN

Je L BereEM Wi IRKIBAT

PRO0UCT 2041 [AVEBTE] ne, Groton, Mant, 01871,



- L
M. A. PALMER & SONS oo CINAL PRIZE NP =T

VAP 2t & uneme, veere—2 4

o . er 0. Box :
M’ Pb BURNS, OREGON 97720 CALCULATED BY &HKJ% DATE‘J#‘}\}' Dz
' : Phone 573-6451 '

WELLL # 2
TR STEM  CARACIT |
LI L eEVEL. | LYes 72
CoLUMN. LdeoRe 4!
algzl -1z PN.a. ;
ElLEV. LASSES 24
FPIVET Lreaas! | 25
2 pe). MTIFIVeT END | 237
NS, LéebES | | | | | 2
= H.PiX BEEF | X &2leei
= BAXN 4. 82| X 22 24124
Sll2a L. M g
B. oty lon WATER| |
PERMUT.ING. &l 220 | i
SEc.| Al | () (%2.0) 4 (2(B]12).T 266 Ac.
26,050 (2 Vao|clre M Pl T2 | & [iM.
&zr Ve ‘2_0,/1“1"
W2z sru> 718 &rM .
S eeTeM WL IRRIeATE! @ /20 cral /il

PRODUCT 204 (AEFE] e, Grokon, Mass. QLN



BURNS, OREGON 97720

. L. M. A PALMER & SONS
. y Engineering & Surveying

M \ P 254 N. Alder P.O. Box 61
A

Phone 573-6451

oo FINAL PRIJE -

BHEET NO.

>

LINDSET -
or 4

CALCULATED BY & H R ' 6

oae_NAN . D2

CHECKED BY DAYE.
4l’ ‘ _*‘f’/;_
WEL_ fD §1 ‘
A DYBTEM CAPAATY 2
WedL || | |
. X lLevel Loss 58
COLUMN. 0B SES 2.‘,
e -zl nviel 7
‘INF;L__ :?- e ; NEREE
Y LeVEL Loss | | oo
COoLUMN LossEe | | 2]
750 12" BV.C. 5!
ElEV. | Loassa 2!
PINAT Ld65ES 4o
O IPS | AT PIVOT END | 23
Mled |0eb e 3!
S
R |H.B X EFF| 4 3920 /)
P75y ¥ 8l2% Bade | /2a3
' 127, .c.PM
B, DUty #F WATER/
ITERMUT.N.Z e -llz22
DB | 224 4187 20,5 1140.0 4 37.17 4 4
‘€JE}’} zZ LA 2B+ ’:b;
= 2122 AL
PERM LT N4, |51- | 2] 54
SEC |2 |42+ sao + 12 = 4.3 i

PROOLCT 204t [AVETE] boc., Grolon, Mask. 11421,




oo FINAL PRIIF EURVEY

.4 © M. A. PALMER & SONS _
g AT L, . S
" . e AL O .
M ; \PS BURNS, OREGON 97720 caccutaten sy CH R 1S oate AN, 22
' Phone 573-6451 .
CHECKED BY - DATE.
SCALE s

i\
e

TLTAL AR ESE |IRRIGATED = 22120114 ] 2
. - A

§h
N
Q
i\
\}d

ALY

A, 4‘; o By 9, !J/@rﬂ i

Suc! = |42 2. mH.

2I074rM > | 1485 |2 pM.
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WATER
RESOURCES
May 10, 1991 DEPARTMENT

Melvin Frei, Branch Manager
Farm Credit Services

PO Box 177

Cottonwood, ID 83522

REFERENCE: Files G-12154 and G-12377

We received your request for certificates for Permits G-11230 and
G-11232. We need notice that complete application of water has
been made, under the terms of the permit.

Then, in order to obtain a certificate of water right, you are
required by law to hire a certified water right examiner to conduct
the final proof survey of the completed use. This must be done
within one year after the use is reported as being complete or
within one yvear after the beneficial use date allowed in the
permit, whichever occurs first. A list of certified examiners is
enclosed for your information.

Upon receipt of the map and claim of beneficial use, the
information will be reviewed and a brief field inspection may be
conducted by a representative of this office. Following that, a
certificate of water right will be prepared.

In the meantime, the permit is valid evidence of the right to use
the water.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section
at 378-3739.

IHN:tcb

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503} 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130




Farm Credit Services 501 King Street 1 -
P.0. Box 177
Cotionwood, idaho 83522
208/962-7201 FAX 208/962-3607

Moy 3, L9aid

Ureadon Waller Resources Depi.
e, Jake Szramelk

AL Poritland lag NE

Salem, OR RGN

Dear iy, Searameks
We are reguesiing s certiticate for wa

Lo Vo B L., Lho. permiis flE-1l 3y and
ackrnowladye receilpt o This reqguasi by

s rLrants tor

I N 3/ oL
slgiring baelow and
e U . Eielosed ts a seld addraessed envelope for vour
Cofvarnience .,

Sinoceraely,

Melvin rrel
Branchh Mansager

Iacknowiedge the request for a certiticalte on permifts
G-t 2ae and #u~Llizse.

yevil—- |

it A idndture
Gller Rdsource Baparmenl

Northwast Farm Credit Services, Agricultural Credit Asseciation



eﬁt@ Farm Credit Services
7N

Mav d. L9Y)

Uragon Waller Resources Uepl.,
M. Jdake Srramelk

Juh ForbLland Hda Nr

Salem. UR R BN

Dear Mr . Szroamek:

ke cire FPeoUasling & certitilcale
Lo b b Lo tne. permiis $G-11l23v

ackKnowledye recarpt of this

e U byl . Lneloagsed 1s a seoll

converlenca.,

Melvin tret
Branch Manager
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#E-11236 and HGE~LL123¢.
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Northwest Farm Credit Services, Agricultural Credit Association

addressed
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501 King Street
P.0, Box 177
Cottonwood, Idaho 83522
208/962-7201 £AX 208/962-3607
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INTEROFFICE MEMO
LR rlins MEMO

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

.

;71%’: SECTION DATE : yé/%

f&@gﬁﬁﬁﬁiized Examiner

'Request for transfer of fees or refund check

Please transfer 3 Zé% Receipt é‘%’éfﬁ“ 5 from file

& =/2/5Y to file @w;z /7 for:
- Examination fee
Permit Recording Fee

Please refund ¢ to
file + receipt - These funds are
refunded due to:
Application rejected

Application withdrawn
Excess fees collected for application/PoN
Payment of PON
Protest Filing Fees
Other:




Water Resources Department
Administrative Rules
Chapter 690
Division 512
Matheur Lake Basin Program Provision

690-512-040 Water Availability

(1)  Except as provided in section (3) of this rule, the Department shall not accept an
application for permit, or issue a permit, for any use of surface water, or of groundwater
the use of which has the potential to substantially interfere with surface water, in the
Malheur Lake Basin unless the applicant shows, by a preponderance of evidence, that
unappropriated water is available to supply the proposed use at the times and in the
amounts requested. The evidence provided shall be prepared by a qualified hydrologist or
other water resources specialist and shall include:

(@) Streamflow measurements or gage records from the source or, for use of
groundwater, the stream in hydraulic connection with the source; or

(b) An estimate of water availability from the source or, for use of groundwater, the
stream in hydraulic connection with the source which includes correlations with
streamflow measurements or gage records on other, similar streams and
considers current demands for water affecting the streamflows.

(2)  The criteria used in determining if the use of groundwater has the potential to
substantially interfere with surface water shall be those established in OAR Chapter 690,
Division 9.

(3)  This rule shall not apply to issuance of:

(a) Instream water rights,

127590

(b) Permits for storage of water between March 1 and May 31 if the application is not

required to be referred to the Commission under OAR 690-11-080 (2)(a)(C), or
(c) Permits for use of water legally stored.
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OREGON IWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
GROUND WATER/HYDROLOGY SECTICN
INTEROFFICE MEMUO

70! Steve Brown
FROM: Janet Koehl Ground Water/Hydrology Section
SUBJECT: Review of the/ Lindsey Ground Water Right Applicaticns

G-12377 and G-12154
DATE; March 22,1991

Applications G-12377 and G-12154 have been reviewed by the Ground Water/Hydrology
Section as per Division 9 rules, to determine whether the use of groundwater from the four
Lindsey wells, al the rates of appropriation requested, will have the potential to cause
substantial interference with nearly surface water supplies.

Review of these files consisted of analyzing the three well logs included in the Lindsey water
rights files, nearby logs, and the USGS Water Supply Paper 841, I nd Ground-Water
Resources of the Harney Basin. Oregon. The geology in the area is described as valley fill
deposits (clay, silt, sand and gravel). Usable water was apparently found at between 30 to 50
feet below ground level(bgl} in the Lindsey wells. The aquifers tapped by these wells are
considered to be unconfined. Literature indicates that although some clay and sandy clays zones
are impermeable, and may act as confining layers locally, they are not likely to be laterally
continuous. Also the aquifers in the area have been described as somewhat discontinuous and
irregular, and may represent discontinuous sources of groundwater.

In summary, it does not appear likely that these wells will have a substantial
impact on surface water sources in the area.
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WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

March 25, 1991

Gerald A. and Ona L. Lindsey
HC 73, 2681 Highway 78
Burns, Oregon 97720

REFERENCE: File G-12377

Your application for a permit to use the public waters has been '

reviewed.

A "draft" permit is enclosed for your consideration. In the
preparation of this draft permit, our staff has considered any
public or agency comments received, as well as all pertinent Oregon
laws, administrative rules and Commission policies.

We are now ready to recommend the issuance of a permit approving
your request to use water. The draft permit enclosed contains all
of the conditions and limitations that would appear on your permit,
if issued.

Please review the draft permit carefully. If you are satisfied
that the draft adequately describes your proposed use of water, and
the terms are acceptable to you, please sign the draft copy in the
spaces(s) provided and return it to us within 30 days. When we
receive your signed draft, we will issue your permit as quickly as
possible.

If you do not agree with, or cannot accept one or more of the terms
or conditions as stated in the enclosed draft, you should advise us
immediately, In this event, we will then advise you of any options
which may be available to you.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section
at 378~-3066.

SCB:cam

enclosure

3850 Portland Rd NE

Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX 378-8130
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WATER
March 26, 1991
RESQURCES
Gerald A. and Ona L. Lindsey
. DEPARTMENT
HC 73, 2681 Highway 78 M
Burns, OR 97720

Reference: File G-12377

Dear Applicant:

We have reviewed your application to use water. We need additional
information so we can complete our review and decide if your permit
can be issued.

Please provide the following:
A legal description of the property where you plan to use

water. You can copy this from your deed, title insurance
policy or sales contract.

The names and addresses of all property owners involved
in the proposed project.

A copy of written authorization or easement permitting
access to land not owned by the applicant.

complete the enclosed description sheet for each spring.
X Permit recording fees of $362.00.

Other:

We will complete our analysis when the information noted above is
received.

Contact the Application/Permits Section at 378-3739 if you have any
questions.

cc: CWRE

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX 378-8130
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STATEOFOREGON = | _ ’ : oy
WATER WELL REPORT G- 12184~ Heart Card 410 ¥
{as refjuired by ORS 537.768) . :
(1) OWNER: ol Number: (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name Carald A. & ma L. Linlsey o . ,
am 9 Tox 6 .5 - County LLAXTH2Y  Latitude Longitude
i Hi ":-:X (73:)' 7T Township_.m...g_"}_ Naor S, Range 33 Eor W, WM,
Cily s, - State Zip - Seclion Zr) Sw Y4 ___I'.‘IE... Y
(2) TYPE OF WORK: Tax Lot — 2200 Lot Block Subdivision
&1 New Well O Deepen ] Recondition 1 Abanden Street Addresa of Well (or nearest address)
(3) DRILL METHOD
1 Rotary Air T Rotary Mud B Cable (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL; .
[T other - 26 ft. below land surface. Date _ ..____..’Iﬂﬁ..r
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch. Date
[} Domestic {1 Community [ industrial E;} frrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
O Thermal O mjection T Other ' : 32 f
D t which L found -
(6) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: epth at which water was first found -
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth ./ Completed Well __1...11.\_-.- fL. From To Estimated Flow Rate 5WL.
7 Yeas No o -
Explosives used O #l Type Amount Fi-£¢ A4 26066 h= ] il 26 !
HOLE SEAL Amount
Diameéter From To Material From To sacks or pounds
- 307 0 197 Caent 0 BRL 17 {12y WELL LOG: Ground elevation
228 194 15¢° i Material From To SWL
: L Top.-soil,—sandy  loam. 4] 1
Smwansenl placed: Method Oa Os e (Ib Ox clay, bty i 1 A
Other sarcd £ina boown/alawv 4 1
Backfill placed from ft.lo ft.  Materinl . 4 1 g = ,; < ,')
Gravel ;':Inced from (3 f.t0. 3555 ft.  Sizecgravel _#J____«___ .:l-.nlﬂ ;” L..&' wa:“'; l:'). 26-
(8) CASING/LINER: Lav/ aand, qroy 20 | a7
Diameter From 'To Gauge| Steel 1?lastic Welded Threaded 1] Ei’ | Yoy FU An
Casing: 24" +1M 120 L28al B (] %} (M Ias —T{' £ "’;_:u' ;:“x " .;f'] a0 36
120 Lt lsetbasoldd O B O |l iy ey e o Ton | ae
g O O O s finel olay grey 931104
g 0 0 0 kga fine bow 1041410
Liner: O O O O hindetonsbeows o112 126
T 156 Lo = L sanid - —E ey —roWn 112117
Final location of shine(s) ; 11 121
{(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 1211140126
m Perforations Method BOW CUt‘_ 140 ld_é
[J Sereens Type . Material 441152
Slot Telaipipe 152 130 LB
From . To gize Number, Diameler tive Casing Liner 180 1186 26
40" (145° L4 N I N B ] O o
o O Fi-ialk Y
W ]
o O 7
™
O O Date started 4/?(3/88 Compleled o/ 24/54
[} 0
(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
(BT WELL TESTS: Minimum testing timeis 1 h“;"' I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or
& P 0 Bail I Air i:::'i“f‘ abandonment of this well is in compliance with Qregon well construction
P atler A standards. Materiala used and information repotted above are true to my best
" “Yield galfmin Drawdown Drill atem; at Time knowledge and helief. o
WWC Number ..
Lrco M 24 1hr. Signed Date S
v Oor M 20! 8 hr —
NV 1 id? i 15 _hr (bonded)} Water Well Conatruetor Certification:
Te rﬁ.pernmre ofwater 00 Depth Autesinn Flow Found ! accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment |

Wia n.water analysis done? (2 [ ves
Did any alrala contain water nol suitable for intended w43 1 E1 Toolittte

By whom .,

work performed on this wetl during the construction dates reported above. all

work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well
construction /standards This report is true to the best of my knowlet}'nzﬁl
belief. .r

| Salty $ Muddy 0 odor [J Colored 3 otha ; < / f% )/ ,«.4’_ e . WWC Numb?
oo .’ »
Dently of sirata: — Signed . _.* L / ' Date /88
WA TS - WATIEH RESOURCES DEPATCEMA T YELLOW COPY - CONSTRUCT olt PINK COPY - CUSTOMER SHOUC 0756




R ’ . C . . . i:i'it’.“'.“' *'A!
G . rzrgd/ = CJuNe7e o LR
. R . ' . . i k!l(-y iedy
G/w) HTATE OF OREGON - WAT R RESOUHCES DEPT’ ,|, ' | g *_.‘
ATER WELL REPORT SALEM, OREGON S )
(as required by ORS 637.765) (START CARD) # 1640
(1) OWNER;: Well Number: (8) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: =
Name Gerald A. & Ona L. .Lindsey ) , ,
PO Box BB County . HBXNEYatitude Longitude
A:ldreuu 1 6r 97738 - — Township NorS, Range 33E Eor W, WM,
Ciy Hipnes, Or Slate Zip Section 36 NE_ NE_ :
(2) TYPE OF WORK: . Tax Lot 9600 1w Block Bubdivision
T3 New Well ] Deepen (I Heeondition O ‘Avandon Streel Addresa of Well {or nsarest address)
(3) PRILL METHOD
O rotaryAir [ Hotary Mud K] canle - (10) STA"I‘IC WATER LEVEL:
CJ other 31 . below lund surface. Date _,_?_!_1_0_/_8_2
(4) PROPOSED USE: Arlesinn preasure th. per square inch. Dete
[} Domestic [ Community £ tndustrisl ﬁ] Irrigation (l l) WATER BEARING ZONES:
I Therma! 1 Injection O Other Y
(6) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water waa [irst fiund 17//
Special Construction approvat Yes  No Depth of Completed Well 157 11, From To Estimated Flow Rate awi
- Yea Moo 49! 137 1.000 a1
~ Explosives vsed 0 o Type Amount
HOLE SEAL Amount
Diameler From To Matorial From To sacks or pounds
27: 0 [I87] Cement | U 18 16 (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation __H/23 NS
L 22 20 | 157 — Material From | To [ SWI
: - |__Top _soil sandy loam 0 2
Howwassealplaced: Method [1 A On e Oop e £ . brn p 21
01 other sand/ clay, brp 21 26
Backfill placed from fl. lu ft.  Material Clay grey 26 49
Gravel placed from ft. 1o ft.  Size of gravel | g, /b 49 60] 31
(8) CASING/LINER: Sand fine“.*!ﬁkn 60 63
Diagjater  From  _ To %%IS" Stcel Plastic Welded Threaded Sand finﬂ-" bro 63 70
Casing: r g S g g Sand fine, blk 10 15
14 +] 1464250 Clay grey/sandfine blk 75 83
16" 4 6 | 157025008 o K O » "ne: 1 a3 135
oo . g Clay, grey 137} 147
Lirer: 40 0 [ 0 Clay, blue 1471 157
[ ] [ ‘
Final lucation of shoe(s} 157 ' plug
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 5 i
W) Perforations Methad gaw_cuf }1" ’ "l_l RL’!
O sereens TYBE e e Mutetiul 2 n
St Telo/pipe
Feom To pize Numbor Dianmeter pize Canlng  Liner
SR N & R &
3241 146" |1/8"%3"x60"per ' |14 ! 0
O ]
0O O
8 g Date staried 5!16!Rq (,‘omplated 6/6!89
~ e - (unbonded) Waler Well Constructor Certification:
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hg;::: ing X (I! certify thfaththe wolrk 1 perform;:d on the cunstructioni nluafation.lt
: T s abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well constructio
X&) pomp O Batter L1 air L Arteatan standards. Materials used and information teported above are true to ray be
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stemat Time knowledye and belief.
: . T he WWC Number —_—
850 39! 152 30 hr Signed Date
o {(bonded) Water Well Conatructor Certification:
60 N I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonmer
Temperaturo of wator T No M. Depth Artesian Flow Found wurk performed on this well during the construction dates reported above, &
Was a water analysis done? Oves By whom work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon we
Nid any atzata contain water not suitable fue it.be nded u&e'chD Too little constoaetion & ndnrda Thia report i true to the beat of my knowledge an
[ sany [ Muddy [ odor 3 Colored 17 Other beh{ 227 WwC' Number —Ab26h...
Depth of slrata; . Signed .é&_é_ Date (= J_.&'L__

FEHATR AL 2 BTRQT ADY WATRHE DRI IR TchA (PRI

L AL L A f‘flllc CORIRTLE OO

IIERIR R S YARY FUIRTY RS GRS s m



MEMO - 2014-2015 Certificate Project Proof to Satisfaction (Aug7, 2014)

Application # (- { 2[5} [Permit # (& || Z 2> | Transfer # /-
WRD Reviewer  { g an e £5. Date G JO I
WRD Peer Reviewer W\ adoa . @ ombe rg.o#-| Date L2 24 - 14
Research
v _Z Organize file in chronological order
v ‘@im@mm% relevant Permif; Certificate, or Transfer Order, most
<TECent Assignments,”
<Pimp Tesis>
=, Search for Water Right Location using Interactive Mapper, Identify Tax Lots & check for Area of
- Interest (AOI)
,;\_/_/ Water Organization identified using AOI? ___ No __ Yes ,
4 If “Yes” cc: & Add to Mailing List
Aﬁ’rint Tax Lot Map from ormap.net for the original Place of Use, and confirm Current Ownership &

Address with County Assessor

If there is a new owner, Add to Mailing List, including the owner(s) name & tax lot number
l I:rint Platcard & check for Place of Use Conflict? ___No _\/M@E

If “Yes”, provide copy of certificate-&-relevant-map
Print BLM Cadastral Survey

Z Does Claim Map identify correct DLC, Gov't Lots, QQ’s? ___ No ;{@
If “No”, either WRD amend map OR prepare Order of Certification

Reviewing Claim

Have conditions on relevant permit, certificate, or transfer order been complied with? Yes, No, OR N/A

15

<" 1 1 _Fish€omditions § W{Q;M

v Meter/measuring-deviee v N -

v Y& 5 Pump Test (post December 19, 1988) Reécieved 5-L%- 200
N&s_ Other Conditions '
HATSWE ,

o C-Date _0-—/-7%

v v R Capacity Calculator and Print Findin
\ Soe ekl e
/. NOTES:

N0 = (BN danuan 1772, Can @ Wl hotdo madte
57 W Wde oy beno Aoy 2 ez 7 /@M
| LTS éf}f?ﬂ/ﬁ 5§ /99/ [ of e ST~ Wﬁ,{

\ b
fr P £ i el i j 4 i "‘ F) tﬁ AL A £ 3
AR I AL s ?:NV@ R S LA 7.l N W AR = L oo by W’
= P ¥ i s

gs (for pump, sprinklers, pipes, ditches, as appropriate)

i

00, 690 %97, 5701




Determination

___I've determined that the permit/transfer was fully developed as authorized and that a FINAL Certificate
should be issued. ‘
e /. .
-~
A T've determined that the permit/transfer was not fully developed as authorized and that a PROPOSED
Certificate should be issued. A proposed Certificate should be issued for the following reason(s):

-

{ ___T’ve determined that beneficial use was NOT made within the terms and conditions and that a Proposed
Order of Certification (denial) should be issued. A proposed Order of Certification should be issued for

We following reason(s): f D el B o) cialileA . Claii,
¢ following reasom>):. JanAa

id ot colicnte At TR (Ul = ar B2 galis
Processing ~ JPriFteni Y o7

o~
l Stam

.....

-

_»Draft Certificates or Proposed Order of Certifications are available in the Application directory.

ROI{QtS?Eg\Qr Assign CERT# or ORDER OF CERTIFICATION (circle one)

/ Prepare Mailing List. Include Applicant(s); Receiving Landowner(s); Cutrent Owner(s); Water
Organizations; CWRE. Indicate records to be marked.

___Record marking: App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert
NOTES:

Weli#l /250 he * o ofr = [l ofas o ©2 518 ofs tted
well*7 13 Ao * B0 c/;wf ‘-/.--5£"ﬁ‘ / |
S Pivots/ n= 13y rdke: 0-l0 gpra 12.5°2 gpens

7
0./% efas 1 B.77 efe

S:groupstwrcerts\2014-2015 Certificate Project\Checklist
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO
THOMAS MAUPIN
DELTA MAUPIN

PO BOX 858
CRANE OR 97732

confirms the right to use the waters of TWO WELLS in the Malheur Lake Basin for IRRIGATION of 254.6 ACRES.
This right was perfected under Permit G-11230. The date of priority is JUNE 27, 1990. The amount of water to which this

right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 3.2 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well,

BN ‘
The well is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances
248 I3E WM | 25 SWNE | 1631 FEET SOUTH & 1332 FEET WEST FROM
NE CORNER, SECTION 235
248 33E WM | 36 | NWNE | 1260 FEET SOUTH & 2635 FEET WEST FROM
NE CORNER, SECTION 36

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall

be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

A description of the place of use is as follows;

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
24 8 33E WM | 25 | NENE 32.0
24 8 33E WM | 25 | NWNE 32.0
24 8 33E WM [ 25 | SWNE 32.0
2458 33E WM | 25 SE NE 32.0
248 33E WM | 36 NE SE 313
24 8 33E WM | 36 | NWSE 313
24 3 33E WM | 36 | SWSE 320
24 8 33E WM | 36 SE SE 320

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075,
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Application G-12154.1fb Page 1 of 2 Certificate *#*¥%%




The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water
Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a useable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge
adequate to determine water level elevation in the wells at all times, When required by the department, the permittee shall
install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of
ground water withdrawn.

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at time when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights. "

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneticial use on the place of use described.

Issued

Dwight French

Water Right Services Division Administrator, for
Director

Oregon Water Resources Department

Application G-12154.1fb Page 2 0f 2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered s,



Mailing List for Certificate

Application: G-12154
Permit: G-11230

Certificate: *#xwix
Permit/Certificate Holder:
DELTA MAUPIN for¥

PO BOX 858

L VL
THOMAS MAUPIN 7 Y b Qﬂ 2L
CRANE OR 97732

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

Watermaster District 10

Data Center {include copy of map)
Water Availability

Vault

File G-12154

O hwho

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):

1. Chris T. Palmer, CWRE #100

Current Landowners
1. Bruce F. Aldrich
Lavon J. Aldrich
58290 HWY 78
Burns, OR 97720
25 S. 33 E. Sec. 2 TL# 600

2. Jerry Miller — Trustee
Linda Miller — Trustee
PO Box 796
Crane, OR 97732
24 S. 33 E. Sec. 25; TL# 6901

3. Kenneth H. Burbank
23600 E Highway 20
Bend, OR 97701
24 S. 33 E. Sec. 36; TL# 6903

Scheduled Mailing Date:

by:

Copies Mailed

(STAFF}

on;

(DATE)
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HERERY ISSUED TO

CERALE-AT-AND OitA-En.LINDSEY-
HC 73,2681 HIGHWAY 78 503-493~2579
BURNS,;"OREGON—97720

r

to use the waters of TWO WELLS in the MAIHEUR LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATION
OF 39578 ACRES.

294.5°
This permit is issued approving Application G-12154, The date of
prierity is JUNE 27, 1990. fThe use is limited to not more than 3.3
CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:

W.M.; 1631 EET SOQUTH AND 1332/FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER SECTION 25;
1260 "FEET SOUTH"AND 263% FEET WEST FROM NE "CORNER, SECTIDN 367

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

EhEWﬁSEMSht%$—€eﬂ§QEMW%ewSﬂchTTHHEﬂﬁEbiE“Tﬁta%ianmﬁxﬁtﬂmmaS_maywhe
srasred-py-the-proper-sitate--officers '

A description of the proposed place of use under the permit is as
follows:

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 33.2 ACRES 3% e
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 33,2 ACRES 22 4, 125 bl
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 33.2 ACRES ,, o
SE 174 NE 1/4 '33.2 ACRES 3, o
SECTION 25

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 3275~ACRES 21 3 [ﬁ/{gg{fﬁ AC
NW 1/4.SE.1/4 3.5 ACRES Z}. 3
SW 1/4 SE: 1/4 33,3 ACRES 22.0
_SE 1/4 SE1/4 33w ACRESz 5. 0
SECTION 36
TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M. To g,g Wﬁ*'

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times, When required by the department,
the permittee shall install and wmaintain a weir, meter, or other
suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record of the
amount of ground water withdrawn. .

ASSIGNED. See Misc, Rec. Vol _{~_Page ﬁﬁ

Application G~12154 Water Rescurces Department T G-11230

ASSIGNED, Sav Mixo, Rae., Yol M ABBIGHER, Ses Miso. Reu, Vﬂm!




PAGE TWO

Prior-to-receiving-a-certificate of water right, the permit-helder shgll
Subnit-the resUTtE o & PORD tEst weeting thedepartientts standardas;—to-
+the Water Resources-Department: The Director may require water ievel or
pump test results every ten years thereafter. ;%

d«tmai“ﬂﬁnstrnctiﬁnmwerkwaha&&wheq&nwonngwhgtgrg_Apngkﬂkwﬁﬂsiwwand
shatl-be-conpletedonor-befo etober.1,-1883.—Cemplete-application .
~gf-the-water-ahall-be) r-before 0ctober -1, 1994, =1
Fallure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require use of best practical
technolegies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use assoclated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at times when sufficient water
is available to satisfy all prior rights.

Issued this date, APRIL 8, 1991.

/v/ WILLIAM H, YOUNG

Water Resources Department
William H. Youny

Director
Application G-12154 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-11230
Basin 12 Volume 2 Malheur Lake Wells District 10

G-12154.5CB




STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF HARNEY
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT .
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO
BRUCE AND LAVON ALDRICH
58290 HWY 78

BURNS OR 97720

confirms the right to use the waters of TWO WELLS (WELLS 3 AND 4) in the Malheur Lake Basin for IRRIGATION of
223.0 ACRES,

This right was perfected under Permit G-11232. The date of priority is JANUARY 2, 1991, The amount of water to which
this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 2.78 CUBIC FEET PER
SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the wells,

The wells are located as follows:

Well Twp Rng | Mer | Sec Q-0 GLot Measured Distances
3 258 33E WMl SE NW 2704 FEET NORTH & 1365 FEET EAST FROM
SW CORNER, SECTION 1
4 258 3E WM [ 1 SE SW 1217 FEET NORTH & 1370 FEET EAST FROM
SW CORNER, SECTION 1

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre imigated, and shall be
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the iirigation season of each

yedr,

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-0 Glot | Acres
258 | 33E WM [ 1 SWNW | 5. 234
258 33E WM i1 SENW 13.7
258 33E WM NESW 39.5
258 ' 33E WM {1 NW SW 40.0
258 33E WM 1] SWSW 37.7
258 338 WM [ 1 SE SW 274
258 33E WM | 2 SE NE 8 43 =~

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETIT ION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536,075 and QAR -
137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition

" for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the
petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application,

permit, or water right certificate subsequent in priority may joiutly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate at any

time before it has issued, and after the time has éxpired for the completion of the appropriation under the permmit, or within
three months after issuance of the certificate.

Application G-12377 jwg Page 1 0f 2 Certificate 85697




Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-0 GLot | Acres

258 33E WM | 2 NE SE 238 ™
258 33E WM |2 SE SE 13.1 }-

The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells
in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may alse include an air line and pressure gauge
adequate to determine water level elovation in the wells at all times. When required by the Department, the-water user shall
install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device and keep a complete récord of the amount of ground
water vnthdrawn

The Director may require water level or pump fest results every ten years,

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in 4ction including, but not limited to, Testrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan,

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights,

o .
Phillip ard, Director
Water Resources Department

Application G-12377 jwg Page2 of 2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 85697,



This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484.
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).
Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the
Director, and if no action is taken wnthm 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be
deemed denied.

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

THOMAS AND BARBARA HOWARD
P.O., BOX 196
DREWSEY, OR 97904

confirms the right to use the waters of THREE (3) WRELLS in the MALHEUR
LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 270.2 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-10396. The date of priority
is SEPTEMBER 29, 1983, FOR 2.45,CUBIG‘FEET PER SECOND ({(CFS) AND
JANUARY 9, 1984, FOR 0.83 CFS. ‘This right is limited to not more than
3.28 CFS; BEING 1.69 CFS FROM WELL 1, 1:42 CFS FROM WELL 2, AND 2.85
CFS FROM WELL 3, IN ANY COMBINATION, ,or its equlvalent in case of
rotation, measured at the. p01nts o,f -appropriation from the source.

The wells are located as follcws; i

} R 33 E, W.M.; 1350
CORNER OF SECTION 36.

WELL 1 - SW 1/4 NE 1/4, smcwi@ "',
FEET SOUTH AND 1310 FEET EAST

WELL 2 - SW 1/4 SE - 1/4, SECTI ¢ 25,7 R 33 E, W.M.; 1270
FEET NORTH AND 1300 FEET EAsTmFReM THE S1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 25.

WELL 3 - SW 1/4 SE 1/4, SEGTI@NJQﬁ; 54 5, R 33 B, W.M.; 100
FEET NORTH AND 100 FEET EAST FROM THE S1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 25.

T-9670.GEC Certificate Number 82154
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The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount
secured under any .other right existing for the same lands, shall be
"limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or itg
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each vyear,

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 32.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 32.8 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 35.6 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 34.4 ACRES
SECTION 25
NE 1/4 NE 1/4 '32.6 BCRES
NW 1/4-NE 1/4 33.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 34,0 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 1/§MMMWMWT§AMA\ACRES
E 174 SE 0.7 ACRES ™\
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 0.7 ACRES
' SECTION 36 wﬂw«;

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation,
together with the quantity diverted from the original points of
appropriation (WELL 1 and WELL 2), shall not exceed the quantity of
water lawfully available from the original points of appropriation.

When required by the Department, the water user shall install and
maintain an in-line flow meter or other suitable device for measuring
and recording the quantity of water appropriated. The type and plans
of the measuring devices must be approved by the Department prior to
beglnnlng construction and shall be installed under the general
superv1s;on of the Department.

T~9670.GEC Certificate Number 82154
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This certificate is issued to confirm an ADDITIONAL POINT OF _

APPROPRIATION approved by an order of the Water Resources Director

entered SEPTEMBER 13, 2004, and supersedes Certificate 60976, State
Record of Water Right Certificates.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,

affixed SEP 0 1 ZDDB

C. Ward, Director
Water Resources Department

ECH

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 82154.

T-9670.GEC




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  HARNEY

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

GERALD -A.:-AND 'ONA" L. LINDSEY
HC 7352681 HIGHWAY 78
BURNS, DREGON 97720

503-493-2579

to use th
OF: :

waters of: TWO WELLS in the: MALHEUR LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATION
'ACRES."

Thls%%ermit is issued approving Appllcatlon G-12154. The date of
priority is JUNE 27, 1990._ The use is limited to not more than 3.3
CUBIC FEET PER" SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the wells.

The wells are located as followsldjg/

A N e e

“MLZ.. SW. 1/4 NE: l/ :}SECTION 255NN 1/4 NE.. 1/4 SECTION 36 T 24 S R 33
E, W.M.}; 1631 FERT SOUTH ANDH_33 SFEBT. WEST FRQ NE CORNER, SECTION 25;
1260 FEET SOUTH AND '2635" FEET "WEST FROM NE CORNER SECTION 36.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any. other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under the permit is as
follows:

!

NE. 1/4 NE.1/4 3372 ACRES 370
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 .33+2 ACRES 37/
» “SW 174 NE 174 _33:2°ACRES 2.0
j;%@ - BE 174 'NE 174 T33737 ACRESSZ;OJ)
/ SECTION 25

v\

. NE 174 SE 1/4 325 ACRES 3/
LT N 1/4 8B/ MCRES BT
2 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 3373 ACRES SZ, &

U SE 1/4 SE 1/4 ,‘3«3»"2 ACRESZ 22
-7 'SECTION ‘36

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W. M._

'SE 1/4 NE 4.3 ACRES
NE 1/4 SE \\Ig +9 ACRES:
SE. 1/4 s A /4. 1 ACRES

CTION 2

The well 8Hall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times. [:When requlred by the department,
the permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other
sultable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record of the
amount of ground water withdrawn.

Application G-12154

Water Resources Department PERMIT G-11230
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Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Departwment. The birector may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before April 8, 1992, and
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1993, Complete application
of the water shall be made on or before October I, 1994.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for beneficlal use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require use of best practical
technelogles or conservatlon practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use assocliated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at times when sufficient water
"is available to satisfy all prior rights.

Issued this date, APRIL 8, 1991.

/e/ WILLIAM H, YOUNG

Water Resources Department
William H. Young

Director
Application G-12154  Water Resources Department - PERMIT G-11230

Basin 13" ... Volume. 2 Malheur Lake Wells.... District 10
Go12154.5CB . a.he! axe. WeLls. .. .




STATE OF OREGON E]] [{Da &“\ [FF

COUNTY OF HARNEY

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

GERALD A. AND ONA L. LINDSEY .
HC 73, 2681 HIGHWAY 78 503-493-2579
BURNS, OREGONR 97720

to use the waters of TWO WELLS in the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATION
OF 305,5 ACRES,

This permit is issued approving Application G-12154. The date of
priority is OJOUNE 27, 1990. The use is limited to not more than 3.3
CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:

8W 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 25, NW 1/4 KRE 1/4, SECTION 36, T 24 S, R 33
E, W.M.; 1631 FEET SOUTH AND 1332 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 25;
1260 FEET SOUTH AND 2635 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 36.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE~EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under the permit is as
follows:

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 33.2 ACRES

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 33.2 ACRES

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 33.2 ACRES

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 33.2 ACRES
SECTION 25

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 32.5 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 32.5 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 33.2 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 33.2 ACRES
SECTION 36
TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 4.3 ACRES
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 23.9 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 13.1 ACRES
SECTION 2
TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air 1line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times. When required by the department,
the permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other
suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record of the
amount of ground water withdrawn.

Application G-12154 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-XXXXX




DRAFT

PAGE TWOQ

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter,

Actual construction work shall begin on or before , and shall be
completed on or before October 1, 1993. Complete application of the
water shall be made on or before October 1, 1924,

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit. ‘

This permit is for beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require use of best practical
technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at times when sufficient water
is available to satisfy all prior rights.

Issued this date, .

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

e

f ; hereby understand and agree that
this draft permit describes the full extent of water use that will be
allowed approving Application G-12154. By signature below, A agree to
the proposed terms and conditions for this d&raft permit. we -

Signature Date
Signature Date
Application G-12154 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-XXXXX
Basin 12 : Volume 2 Malheur Lake Wells Distriect 10

G-12154.8CB
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

GERALD A. AND ONA L. LINDSEY
HC 73, 2681 HIGHWAY 78 503-493-2579
BURNS, OREGON 97720

to use the waters of TWO WELLS in the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATION
OF 223,0 ACRES.

This permit is issued approving Application G-12377. The date of
priority is JANUARY 2, 1991. The use is limited to not more than 2.78
CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the wells,.

The wells are located as follows:

SE 1/4 NW 1/4, SE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 1, T 25 S, R 33 E, W.M.; 2704
FEET NORTH AND 1365 FEET EAST; 1217 FEET NORTH AND 1370 FEET EAST, BOTH
FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 1.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
eguivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under the permit iz as
follows:

SW 1/4 NW 1/4 23.4 ACRES

SE 1/4 NW 1/4 13.7 ACRES

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 39.5 ACRES

NW 1/4 SW 1/4 40.0 ACRES

SW 1/4 SW 1/4 37.7 ACRES

SE 1/4 SW 1/4 27.4 ACRES
SECTION 1

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 4.3 ACRES
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 23.9 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 13.1 ACRES
SECTION 2
TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times. When regquired by the department,
the permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other
suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record of the
amount of ground water withdrawn.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the departmwent's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
punp test results every ten years thereafter.

Application G-12377 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-XXXXX
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Actual econstruction work shall begin on or before , and shall be
completed on or before October 1, 1993. Complete application of the
water shall be made on or hefore October 1, 1994.

Failyre to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require use of best practical
technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
complliance with statewide land-use geoals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at times when sufficient water
is available to satisfy all prior rights.

Issued this date, .

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

We

' s hereby understand and agree that
this draft permit describes the full extent of water use that will be
allowed approving Application G-12377. By signature below,,r/agree to
the proposed terms and conditions for this draft permit. i

Signature Date
Signature Date
Application G-12377 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-XXXXX
Basin 12 Volume 2 Malheur Lake Wells District 10

G-12377.5CB



Application No. /j; / @2, / :5 4w

State of Cregon
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water
quvaQrLci, “Prapdz o) $ookaich

JUN 271980

SALEM, OBREGON

Assigned [ f'h‘

Applicani(s)

WATER RESOURCES DERT

T ﬂbﬁwvv Ceflofnusod T $25 2

ﬁﬂﬁ(303)9a47;a/

Mailing Address: __/4¢ 73 267/ fluwy 78

Bukns A E 72)20 /99 A5 D5

City State Zip Daytime Phone No.

I (We) make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the State of

Oregon:

1. THE DEVELOPMENT (number of wells, tile lines, infiltration galleries, etc.): 4 wells,

3 circle irrvigation pivots

If development is less than one mile from a natural stream, give the following: A/ Vin
Distance from development to stream: -
Elevation difference between streambed and development: -

NOTE: Wells must be constructed according to standards set by the department for the construction
and maintenance of water wells. If the well is already constructed, please enclose a copy of the well
driller’s log with this application, and skip to Section 2 below.

Diameter of well: Depth in feet:

Type and size of well casing: No. of feet:

Estimated depth to water:

Type of access port or measuring device:
Wells to be drilled by:

Address:

If the water well is flowing artesian, describe your water control and conservation works.

. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER to be applied to beneficial use: 6.10 cubic feet per

second, OR gallons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one
ground water source, give the quantity of water from each:

‘pif xag) od
)D\MJ@A
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3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER: irrigation

If for more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for each use; 1 7 ~fg ipn Sec 25
L.6 c¢cfs in Sec 36, T243, R33E; 2.8 cfs in Sec's 1 & 2, T258, R33E

If for DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied;

If for MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served,
and an estimate of the future requirements, (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)

4

If for MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.} of the mines to be served;

If for IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use;

Irrigation 487 .2 acres
Other (describe}

4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of
construction of diversion works, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and type of
pump and motor. If for irrigation, describe the type of system (i.e., flood, wheel line, hand line, drip,
other).

Al syctess  ane VALLEY Cewler /gus}f\ Low resiet et AEANTLATIO

\Qk{mf(’im .

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year) ¢
Proposed date construction work will begin____ A fhee

il

Propc:sed date construction work will be coMpleted
Proposed date water use will be completed (i wuas (Jold adtusime hpi  CEHE

NOTE: A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip-
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of your
application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales
contract.



6. a) Inthe event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication map enclosed herein, please return
the map with instructions for correction to (check one}:

L~ _Applicant CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication, please return the gpplication with
instructions for correction to (check one):

¢~ Applicant CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

7. Are all lands involved (including the proposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying
the water) under your ownership? 7o . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on
an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the
proposed development.

NOTE: Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder must submit to the Water
Resources Department the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards. The Director will
require water level or pump test results every ten years theredfier.

REMARKS:

NOTE: The permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water without waste. By law, the land use
associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in

keeping with the goals and acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about
the land-use plan in your area.

i . Loz _ Ll

Signature of Applicant” i D

@Fffh\ﬁm;ﬁpm 5 53‘&/;/%

-
. 1
Signature of“(fo-Appl‘tcﬁm, if any Q/




FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Dear Applicant:

I certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying informa-
tion, and am returning it to you for:

In order to retain its tentative priority, this application must be returned with the requested
corrections or additions on or before:

, 19

WITNESS my hand this day of , 19

Water Resources Director

By:

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at &—&‘”“w/ ,
Oregon, on the _<7 74 day of %4/(\_L 1990, at_ K &0 o’clock, 3 M.

APPLICATIONNO: D~ [ 4/ 54

A:APPFORM 9/89



. Water Resources Department
Rl e : North Mall Office Building

John A, Kitzhaber, MDY, Governor : 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, QR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0004

DATE MAILED:  JAN 09 2015

NOTICE

Reference: Application G-12154 Permit G-11230

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and map. The map and proposed certificate represent
the extent water was used within the terms of the permit based upon Claims of Beneficial Use, prepared
by a Certified Water Right Examiner, that either you or a previous permit holder submitted.

The certificate is the final step in the water right process. The Department encourages you to review
these proposals. If you do not agree with the proposed certificate, Oregon Administrative Rule 690-330-
010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing date of this notice to request the
Department to reconsider the contents of the proposed certificate.

If you agree with the proposed certificate, no response to this notice is required. Sometime after
comment period, the recorded certificate of water right will be mailed to the permit holder of record.

If your name is not listed on the proposed certificate, and you are the current landowner, and would like

to have the final certificate issued in your name, you may apply through the Department to have the

permit assigned to you. If you have any questions about the assignment process, please contact Jerry
Sauter at 503-986-0817.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.

Sincerel

Water Right Services Administrator




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO
THOMAS MAUPIN
DELTA MAUPIN

PO BOX 858
CRANE OR 97732

confirms the right to use the waters of TWO WELLS in the Malheur Lake Basin for IRRIGATION of 254.6 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-11230. The dale of pricrity is FJUNE 27, 1990, The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 3.2 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well,

Tﬁc wells are located as follows:

Wells Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

1631 FEET SOUTH & 1332 FEET WEST FROM
Well 1 248 33E WM | 25 SW NE NE CORNER, SECTION 25

1260 FEET SOUTH & 2635 FEET WEST FROM
Well 2 24 8 33E WM | 36 | NWNE NI CORNER, SECTION 36

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, ot its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall

be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

A descriptign of the place of use is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
24 S 33E WM | 25 | NENE 32.0
248 33E WM | 25 | NWNE 32,0
248 33E WM | 25 | SWNE 32.0
24 8 33E WM | 25 SE NE 320
24 8 33E WM | 36 NE SE 313
24 S 33E WM | 36 | NWSE 313
24 8 33E WM | 36 SW SE 320
24 8 33E WM | 36 SE SE 32.0

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR [37-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Application G-12154.1fb Page I of 2




The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water
Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a useable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge
adequate to determine water level elevation in the wells at all times. When required by the department, the permittee shall

install and maintain a welr, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of
ground water withdrawn.

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste, The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at time when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described.

Issued

Dwight French

Water Right Services Division Administrator, for
Director

Oregon Water Resources Depariment

Application G-12154.1fb Page 20f2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered ####%,
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Mailing List for Certificate

Application: G-12154
Permit: G-11230
Certificate: 90063

Permit/Certificate Holder:

THOMAS MAUPIN
DELTA MAUPIN
PO BOX 8§58
CRANE OR 97732

Copies of Final Cetrtificate to be sent to:

‘,:I':/ Watermaster District 10
27 Data Center (include copy of map)
7 Water Availability

4 Vault

5 File G-12154

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):

A7 Chris T. Palmer, CWRE #100

Current Landowners
A" Bruce F. Aldrich
Lavon J. Aldrich
58290 HWY 78
Burns, OR 97720
25 8. 33E. Sec. 2 TL# 600

/Q. Jerry Miller — Trustee

Linda Miller - Trustee

PO Box 796

Crane, OR 97732

24 S. 33 E. Sec. 25; TL# 6901

/5. Kenneth H. Burbank
23600 E Highway 20
Bend, OR 97701
24 S, 33 E. Sec. 36; TL# 6903

Scheduled Mailing Date:

Copies Mailed

by: -ij‘a

{STAFF)

on: N ol

{DATE)




PN Water Resources Department
;| B regon 725 Stmner S{NE, Suite A
N ) Salem, OR 97301
) (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Kate Brown, Governor

Date Mailed: April 10, 2015

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

The attached certificate confirms the water right established under the terms of a permit issued by this
Department. The water right is now appurtenant to the specific place where the use was established as
described by the certificate. The water right is limited to a specific amount of water, but not more than can be
beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificate.

The certificate is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484 and ORS 536.075. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may
petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for
reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person
with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the
issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership of the
. appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of
diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources
Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of the right may be
subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not subject to

forfeiture during the period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS 540.610.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

THOMAS MAUPIN
DELTA MAUPIN
PO BOX 858
CRANE OR 97732

confirms the right to use the waters of TWO WELLS in the Malheur Lake Basin for IRRIGATION of 254.6 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-11230. The date of priority is JUNE 27, 1990, The amount of water to which this
right is entitfed is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 3.2 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The wells are located as follows:
Wells Twp Rng Mer [ Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

1631 FEET SOUTH & 1332 FEET WEST FROM
NE CORNER, SECTION 25
1260 FEET SOUTH & 2635 FEET WEST FROM
NE CORNER, SECTION 36

Well 1 248 33E WM | 25 SWNE

Well 2 248 33E WM | 36 | NWNE

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall
be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

A description of the place of use is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
248 33E WM | 25 | NENE 320
248 33E WM | 25 | NWNE | 320
248 33E WM | 25 | SWNE 32.0
248 33E WM | 25 | SENE 32.0
248 33E WM | 36 { NESE 313
248 33E WM | 36 | NWSE 313
248 33E WM | 36 | SWSE 320
248 33E WM | 36 SE SE 32.0

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Application G-12154.lib Page 1 of 2 Certificate 90063




The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water
Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a useable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge
adequate to determine water level elevation in the wells at all times. When required by the department, the permittee shall
install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of
ground water withdrawn.

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at time when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described.

APR 10 2015
Issued

ﬁwrgﬁt Fre
Water ngh%wsmn Administrator, for
Director

Oregon Water Resources Department

Application G-12154.1fb Page 2 of 2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 90063.



Malllng List for Certificate  scheduled Mailing Date:

Application: G-12154
Permit: G-11230

Certificate; #wwixx Copies Mailed

Permit/Cettificate Holder: by: L i bepods
/ ) (STAFF) '

THOMAS MAUPIN

DELTA MAUPIN on:

PO BOX 858 (DATE)

CRANE OR 97732

Cogies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

v 1. Watermaster District 10
2. -Bata Center-{includecopy-of-map)—
< Water Avaitabitity
/%?”Vawﬁ«
v B. File G-12154

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):
; 1. Chris T. Paimer, CWRE #100
Current Landowners
/1. Bruce F. Aldrich
Lavon J. Aldrich
58290 HWY 78

Burns, OR 87720
25 S. 33 E. Sec. 2 TL# 600

QA Jerry Miller — Trustee

Linda Miller — Trustee

PO Box 796

Crane, OR 97732

24 S. 33 E. Sec. 25; TL# 6901

/3. Kenneth H. Burbank
23600 E Highway 20
Bend, OR 97701
24 S. 33 E. Sec. 36; TL# 6903
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Uregon Water Resources Department

: North Mall O{fice Building

Tohn A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

303-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

e LA D
L

DATE MAILED:  JAN 09 2015

NOTICE
Reference:  Application G-12154 Permit G-11230

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and map. The map and proposed certificate represert
the extent water was used within the terms of the permit based upon Claims of Beneficial Use, prepared
by a Certified Water Right Examiner, that either you or a previous permit holder submitted.

The certificate is the final step in the water right process. The Department encourages you to review
these proposals. If you do not agree with the proposed certificate, Oregon Administrative Rule 690-330-
010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing date of this notice to request the
Department to reconsider the contents of the proposed certificate,

If you agree with the proposed certificate, no response to this notice is required. Sometime after
comment period, the recorded certificate of water right will be mailed to the permit holder of record.

If your name is not listed on the proposed certificate, and you are the current landowner, and would like

to have the final certificate issued in your name, you may apply through the Department to have the

permit assigned to you. If you have any questions about the assignment process, please contact Jerry
Sauter at 503-986-0817,

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.

Sincerel

BECEIVED B

it

Water Right Services Administrator ‘ JUn 19209

SALEM, OF




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO
THOMAS MAUPIN
DELTA MAUPIN

PO BOX 858
CRANE OR 97732

confirms the right to use the waters of TWO WELLS in the Malheur Lake Basin for IRRIGATION of 254.6 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-1 1230. The date of priority is JUNE 27, 1990. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 3.2 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The wells are located as follows: ‘

Wells Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q : Measured Distances

1631 FEET SOUTH & 1332 FEET WEST FROM
Well | 24 8 33E WM | 25 | SWNE NE CORNER, SECTION 25

1260 FEET SOUTH & 2635 FEET WEST FROM
Well 2 24 8 33E WM | 36 | NWNE NE CORNER, SECTION 36

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall
be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation seascon of
each year.

A description of the place of use is as follows: . RECEIVED BY OwWRD

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres

24 8 33E WM | 25 NE NE 32.0 JUN 19 7017

24 8 33E WM | 25 | NWNE 32.0 '

24 8§ 33E WM | 25 | SWNE 32.0

24 S 33E_ | WM | 25 | SENE | 320 SALEM, OF

24 8 33E WM | 36 NE SE 31.3

24 S 33E WM | 36| NWSE 31.3

24 3 33E WM | 36 | SWSE 32.0

24 8 33E WM | 36 SE SE 32.0

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case, This order is subject to judicial review under ORS [83.484 and ORS 536.075,
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant tc ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. ‘In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally

contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.
Application G-12154.1fb Page 1 of 2 p 55 ‘




The wells shail be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water
Wells in Oregon, The works shall be equipped with a useable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge
adequate to determine water level elevation in the wells at all times. When required by the department, the permittee shall
install and maintain 4 weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of
ground water withdrawn.

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

4

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan. ' :

The use granted herein may be made only at time when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described.

Dwight French

Water Right Services Division Administrator, for
Director

Oregon Water Resources Department
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REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT

Tézﬂfy B Nhllew amv [fiwon K. Millea, ps Trus 1285 or tia sa?bbﬂsh,,__ m_vgé pp-%
(Here, Ftmid, /@MMM a_/:uz«,mf_ﬁL_J 795 7
{Narme of A Ypligant / Permit Holdan
49%}—3 O LanE - ) EwviToR hAVE

. ox %?5% ORRyE OR 477132 /54{/) 443 gé/f

{Croyd <1 SToE] (e

CHECK ONE
3 ...hereby assign gll.my intergst t in and to application/permit;

...hareby assign gl ty interest in and to a postien of apphcat{on!perma’c
(You must include a map sho wing the portian of the appirca::on/permaf to be’ ass:gned )

05 ... hereby assign wg@gmmmm in and to the entire appllcatlon/permit,
g iy | J—
Application # - /Zf 346 _, Permit # _.é // / 30

-OR- i
GR Statement # /\%4 . GR Certificate of Registration # _ /(/ f;? i
as flled in the office of the Water Resources Director, to:

/ /?.ﬁ 145 5 ﬁ[gﬁ ﬂ/}/}-u’ﬂ,}\) , _

{Name of New Owner]

Puo. 130t 55 (gt oR  §7732 '5// t/eg .a;;«/ﬁ»
Tmaling address] {City) (State] 1Zip] {Phor'e LA
NOTE: if there are other owners of the property described in this Appncanon

Permijt or Certificate of Ground Water Registration, you must pro vide a Ifst
of all other owners’ names and mailing addresses and artach it to rhfs
form.

1 hereby certify that | have notified all other owners of the property descrtbed i 1hrs
Application, Permit or Certiticate of Registration of this request for asmgnment

Witness my hand this /6’@“ day of Aﬂﬂu. , 209
/,V’/ s /-;.’mw/y Muz_w.ble 77&1.5"3’“
Applicant/Permit hoider% & 2 ‘

Applicant/Permit holder 4 . i‘z, K2l

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX The compieted “Request-for Asssgnmem ;
form must be submitted to the . R
Department along with the appropnato
recording fees:

& 525 for the first page and "
& 55 for gach addit:onalpage
fas required by ORS 536 O50(i‘)(a’)j
1
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
158 12™ STREET NE
e SALEM, OREGON 97301 4172
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STATE OF CREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT I8 HEREBY ISSUED TO

GERALD A, AND ONA L. LINDSEY
HC 73, 2681 HIGHWAY 78 503~493-2579
BURNS, OREGON 237720

to use the waters of TWO WELLS in the MALHEUR LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATLON
OF 305.5 ACRES, -

Thig parmit is dlssuad approving Appllcation G-12154. The date of
priority is JUNE 27, 1990. Ths use iz limited vo not more than 3.2
CUBXC PEET PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measuyed
at the wells.

The wells are locﬁtad as rfollowd!

W /¢ NE 1/4, SECTION 25, NW L/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 36, T 24 S5, R 13
E, W.M.: 1631 FEET SOUTH AND 1332 FRET WEST FROH NE CORNER, SECTION 25;
1260 FEET SOUTH AND 2635 FEET WEST PROM NE CORNER, SECTION 36,

The amount of water used for irrlgation, together with the amount
secursd under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot gar second per aore, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be furthar limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 aore-fest per sore for e¢ach acrs
irrigated during the lrrigation meason of sach year,

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotatlon system as may be
srdared by the proper stata officer.

A desoripticn of the proposed place of usa under the permit 1is as
follows:

WE L/4 NE 174 33,2 ACRES
RY.174"BE 1/4 33.2 ACRES
SY 1/4°HE /4 33, 2. ACRES
SE-1/4-NE: 174 -33.2 'KCRES
. SEGTION 25 @

Heshgm 10

sary/
, 8B 14
oo SECTIDN 3§
TOWNSHIP- 24 SOUTH, . RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

"SE 14 BE 2/4 4.3 ACRES

NE.1/4 SEiXf4.- . 23.9 ACRES

BB Y/4.8 4 13,1 ACRES
BECTION 2

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The well shall ba constructed in accordance with the General standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with s usable zocess port, and may also include
an air line and pressurs gauge adeguats to detetmine water leval
glevation in the weil at all times, When required by the department,
the permittea shall instaell and naintain e wely, meter, or other
guitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete racord of the
amount of ground water withdrawn. . .

ASSIGNED. Sea Misc, Rec., Vol, f Page, fZi

Applioation G-12154 ' Water Resources Dapartment PERMIT G-11230 J

ABSIQWNED, Sod Mlte, Mas, Vohwzz”’qﬁﬂg AZRIONED, Sed Misc et vnw{ '
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Water Resources Department

O reg On ‘ 725 Sumner St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Kate Brown, Governor

Date Mailed: April 10, 2015

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

&

The attached certificate confirms the water right established under the terms of a permit issued by this
Department. The water right is now appurtenant to the specific place where the use was established as
described by the certificate. The. water right is limited to a specific amount of water, but not more than can be
beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificate.

The certificate is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484 and ORS 536.075. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may
petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for
reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition shal! be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person
with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the
issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership of the
appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of
diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources
Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of the right may be
subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal. Reserve Program is not subject to

forfeiture during the périod of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS 540.610.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811,

RECEIVE]

P P .
SALEM, O




STATE OF OREGON
- o COUNTY OF HARNEY
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

THOMAS MAUFPIN
DELTA MAUPIN
PO BOX 858
CRANE OR 97732

confirms the right to usé the waters of TWO WELLS in the Malheur Lake Basin for IRRIGATION of 254.6 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-11230. The date of priority is JUNE 27, 1990. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shal not exceed 3.2 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The wells are located as follows:
Wells Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

1631 FEET SOUTH & 1332 FEET WEST FROM
NE CORNER, SECTION 25
1260 FEET SOUTH & 2635 FEET WEST FROM
NE CORNER, SECTION 36

Weli 1 248 33E WM | 25 SW NE

Well 2 248 33E WM | 36 | NWNE

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall
be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

A description of the place of use is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres

24'S 33E [WM 1 25 | NENE | 320 RECEIVED &
248 1BE [WM| 25 | NWNE | 320

248 33E | WM | 25 | SWNE | 320 R
24 8 33E | WM | 25 | SENE 32.0 s L9 70
24 8 33E | WM | 36 | NESE 31.3

24 'S BE | WM | 36 | NWSE | 313 SALEM, O
248 33E [ WM | 36 | SWSE 32.0

24 8 33E | WM | 36 | SESE 32.0

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSiDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and CAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate,

Application G-12154.1fb Page I of 2 o Certificate 30063




The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the Generai Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water ,
Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a useable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge
adequate to determine water level elevation in the wells at all times. When required by the department, the permittee shall
install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of
ground water withdrawn.

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right,

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technoiogles or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the Iand use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statew1de land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at time when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use deseribed.

APR 10 2015
Issued

]g-wrgﬁt Fre
Water ngh%wswn Administrator, for
Director

Oregon Water Resources Department

Application G-12154.lb Page 2 of 2 Recorded in State Retord of Water Right Certificates numbered 90063,



OI'e On Water Resources Department
g Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

John A, Kilzhaber, M.D,, Governor

June 22, 2001

JERRY & LINDA MILLER

TRUSTEES OF THE MILLER FAMILY REVOCABLE
PO BOX 796

CRANE, OR 97732

REFERENCE: File G-12154

The assignment of Permit G-11230 from L.T. & L Inc to you has been recorded in the records of
the Water Resources Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is enclosed. Receipt number 44408
covering the recording fee of $25 has been sent to AmeriTitle.

Sincerely,

LISA J JUUL VY

: . EIVED BY OWHL
Water Rights Specialist RECEIVE

LIJ:jf ' JUN 1 g 291
Enclosure
QAL EM, O
ce: Watermaster #10
Data Center, OWRD
Chris Palmer, CWRE

L.T. & L, INC, HC 01 Box 109B, White Bird, ID 83554
AmeriTitle, 111 W Washington, Burns, OR 97720

@




REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT

I, (permit holder, applicant)__r ®. s I, Inc

HC 01 Box 109B White Bird TN /3554  20R=839-2312
(Mailing address) (City) (State) {Zip) (Phone)
CHECK ONE : "
| | L ppoENEY
[ ] - hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit; BT
\ e § 4 200
[x] - hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit ooty OFF)
(Include a map showing portion of application assigned); WM%&E& OHEGON
[ - hereby assign a portion of my interest in and to the entire application/permit;
Application # __G12154 , Perinit # _ Q11230
OR GR Statement # , GR Certificate of Registration# ___.

as filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, 10;

Jerry A, Miller and Linda R, Miller, as Trustees or the Successor Trustee, of the
Miller Family-Revocakle Trust—dated Pugust—28—198asrestatedDecenper—23, 1997

{Name of new owner)
P.O. Box 796 Crane QR 97732 54l-493-—2678
{Address) (City) (State)  (Zip) (Phione)

(NOTE: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit
or Certificate of Groundwater Registration you must attach a list of their names and

addresses to this form.)

I hereby certify that [ have notified all other owners of the property desceibed in this
Application, Permit or Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment.

Witness my hand this _28th day of __ Aprit , 2001

L.T. & L., Inc.

Applicant/permit holder

Applicant/permit holder byz {/u ,,w/a, ?/)),,:ZA/L?“‘J, DRES,

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX
The completed assignment must be
- STATE OF OREGON, } submitted to the Water Resources
i Department together with a recording
% Count%ﬁi Marios, SR fee of $25.00. Additional pages will
(AR« = cerlify thad $he withly wa cost $5.00 per page.
= = g roce] aﬂbymsaontm ‘ ‘ua‘;; perpet % F« -
2 = = 7@3%; 0 OL# Ty s
g - T was T es : Glock WATER RESOURCES //\/2
= 5 & Miscellgnpous Records, Vol, ! DEPARTMENT P 5
%’;i = Page aa— 158 12 St NE
i Water Rasnumag Biracios Salem, OR 97301-4172
N 7o V& £ ' v g
RosrovE FhM cfevir SPIME L b o

TO MLLERS TEUST JALY




Ore On ' ' Water Resources Department
; ; ' L ~ - North Mall Office Building
v John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

‘ ' Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

April 21, 2011

Northwest Farm Credit Services, ACA
Attn: Lindsay Huddleston

P.0. Box 607

Redmond, Oregon 97756

Reference: Application S-68723, Permit S-49766

The requested assignment could not be performed as this right had already been assigned to the
Millers on January 23, 2003. A review of the file shows that the certificate issued on October 20,
2010 inadvertently included Northwest Farm Credit Services, ACA, as still having an interest in
this water right, ,

A correcting certificate will be issued to correctly show only Jerry A. and Linda K. Miller as the
certificate holders, The Department is sorry for any confusion and appreciates your bringing this
to our attention.

g0 BY OWRD

Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

RECEW

IR R

Enclosure: original request and check
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

PERMIT T APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

GERALD A. AND QNA L. LINDSEY
HC 73, 2681 HLOHWAY 78 i 503-493~2579
BURNS, OREGON 87720

to use the waters of THO WELLS in the MAUHEUR LAKE BASIN fox IRRIGATION
OF 305.5 ACRES.

This permit is lssuad approving Application G-12154, The date of
priority is JUNE 27, 1990. Tha use iz linmited to not mere than 3.3
CUBTC FEET PER SECOND, or its equivalant iv case of rotation, measured
at the wells.

The wells are 1ccétad as follows:

§W 1/4 WE 174, SECTION 25, NW 1/4 KE 1/4, SELTION 36, T 24 8, R 33
E, W.M.; 1631 FEET SCUTH AND 1332 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 25
1260 FPEERT SOUTH AND 2635 FERT WEST FROM NE¥ CORNER, SECTION 36.

The anount of water used for lrrigatjion, together with the amcunt
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, anall be
limited to ONE~ETGHTIETH of one cubic foot par second per acre, or its
eguivalant for each acre irrigated and shall bha further limitad to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feat par acrs for each acre
irrigated during the lrrigation season of each year.

The usa shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

4 descoription of the proposed place of usa under the permit is as
foliows:

NE 1/4 N®i/4 33.2 ACRES
SHE /4

N OWRD

& @ ‘§E.1/4 33.2 ACRES

ES A 4°HE 1/4 33 ACRES

PR CNELf4 33,2 ACRES

o= . sEGTTON 25 -

] é}ﬁ T, LU B .
5 = 32,5 ACRES
TR i S8 1/M4. 32,5 ACRES
& ’ BEL/4 33,2 ACRES
ik 8E 174. 3372 ACRES

' ' SECEIPN 36

i

E

TOF?i{!_SHIﬁ--"za;.‘S‘dIZ’:L‘.H,"RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

BE 174 NE. %/ 4.3 ACRES

NE: /4 BE; 144, 23.9 ACRES

S 17488 1440 13,1 ACRES
BECTION 2

TOWNSRIP 25 SOUPH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The well shall ba constructed in accordance with the General Standards
Yor the Construction and Msintenance of Water Wells in Qragon. 7he
works shall be eguipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and prassure gauge adeyuate to deternine water loval
elevation in the well at all times. When requived by the department,
the permittes shall install ané maintain e weir, meter, or oiher
suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete regord of the
amount of ground water withdrawn. ‘ .

ASSIGNED. S0 i, Rec, Vol _E”_Pape ﬁj\g o
T G-11230 !

Application G-12154 Water Rasources Department PEROL

L=

ASTIANED, Hea Mite, Ruz, Vb, ___{Zgnvrfz’ﬁg ASBIONED, Gos Mlke, Aind m:i’_’w’u@ﬁg.’
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Prior to regeiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meating .the department's standards, te
the Water Resourcas Department. The Dirsctor may require water lavel or
pump test results every ten years theraafter.

Actual esnstruction work shall begln on or before Aprili &, 1892, and
anall be completed on or before October 1, 1993. Completea application
of the water shall be made on or before Octoker 1, 1984,

Fallure teo comply with any of the provisions of this permlt may result
in action including, but not limlted to, restrictions on the uss, civil
penaltias, or capoellation of the parmit.

This permit is for beneficial use of watar without waste. 'The waler
nser it advised that naw regulations may reguire use of bast practical
tachnologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use asgociated with this water uss nust he in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowliedged
land~use plan.

The use granted harein nuy be mada only at times when sufficient water
is svailable to satisfy all prior rights.

Isswed this date, APRIL 8, 1931,

/) WILLIAM H. YOUNG

Water Resources Department
William H. Youny

Director
s, Py S G FETEEY
SECEIVED BY OWHD
M7 -
Application G-12154  Water Rasources Department PERMIT G-1:230
Bagin 12 Volume 2 Malheur Lake Wells District 10
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Form C  (so—8-1m

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof

to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is

cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the guantity and use as determined by the

final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all
of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been
irrigated.

Fill out, detach and mait to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied.

Application No. He!
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

R

I, "Mwﬁg&%af%k%f%@«yz, the holder of Permit No. &= L4
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ... L day of e A A ey 19

Remarks:

] IN WITNESS WHE‘IE{EOF,‘ I have hereunto set my hand this . day of ...
ﬁga&ﬂm Lol e ?/ /’ﬁw&if\ l ,Mq'f“}f}f fffffﬂ”&fiffi?;fsﬁ% ........................................
(Sigaturé”of Applican P ¢Address)

— fTENSLDN
&

TIVE TO GALL

=

MESSAGE

A PRI O

FOAM 4007
BAADE N ULSA

T,

SR»EGEIB:F MTWPGSTFED
INDEXED--&- -STREAM-€
-8BED-
LONTENTS MARKED/STAMPED.
FELE-FOLBER-FYPED
~CALERDARTARD "TYPED
KARDER-TVRPED-

MAPS COPIED ™
APPLICATION--COPIED
SCENIEWATERWAY-NOTED

-AEK~LETTER-TYPED



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF HARNEY

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

GERALD A. AND ONA L. LINDSEY
HC 73, 2681 HIGHWAY 78 503~493-2579
BURNS, OREGON 97720

to use the waters of TWO WELLS in the MAILHEUR LAKE BASIN for IRRIGATION
OF 305.5 ACRES.

This permit is issued approving Application G-12154. The date of
priority is JUNE 27, 1990. The use is limited to not more than 3.3
CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:

SW 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 25, NW 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 36, T 24 S, R 33
E, W.M.; 1631 FEET SOUTH AND 1332 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 25:
1260 FEET SOUTH AND 2635 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 36.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the propoesed place of use under the permit is as
follows:

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 33.2 ACRES

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 33.2 ACRES

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 33.2 ACRES

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 33.2 ACRES
SECTION 25

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 32.5 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 32.5 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 33.2 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 33.2 ACRES
SECTION 36
TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 4.3 ACRES
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 23.9 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 13.1 ACRES
SECTION 2
TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times. When required by the department,
the permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other
suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record of the
amount of ground water withdrawn.

Application G-12154 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-XXXXX

[ 239



PAGE TWO

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten vears thereafter.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before , and shall be
completed on or before October 1, 1993. Complete application of the
water shall be made on or before October 1, 1994.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require use of best practical
technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at times when sufficient water
is available to satisfy all prior rights.

Issued this date, .

Water Resources Department
William H. Young
Director

= |

, Gavtd & Pun L icslhony , hereby understand and agree that
this draft permlt describes the full extent of water use that will be
allowed approving Application G-12154. By signature below, /{’agree to

the proposed terms and conditions for this draft permit. we
/Mf (’?r HZMJMW y/ﬁ//?/
Signature A Date

(}%, : %? j% ﬁfﬁdf;/ ' %ééf

Signature/ i 7 Date
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY

. .PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

FARM CREDIT BANK OF SPOKANE AND
L.T. & L., INC. A CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 177

COTTONWOOD, IDAHO 83522

confirms the right to use the waters of WELLS 1 AND 2 in the MAILHEUR
LAKE BASIN for IRRTGATION:OF 254.6 ACRES.

f’\
This right was perfected under Permit G-11230. The date of priority is
JUNE 27, 1990. This right is limited to 3.18 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The wells are located as follows: P
.«'} iy
fkil { — SW 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 25, Nw= NE*i/4, SECTION 36, T 24 S,
R 33 E, W.M.; WEEE=d - 1631 FEET SOUTH AND 1332 FEET WEST FROM THE NE
CORNER OF SECTION 25; WELL 2 # 1260 FEET SOUTH AND 2635 FEET WEST FROM
NE CORNER OF SECTION 36. Eowmo

< fol ey, s
RN TSy wfxaf«,; kﬂwb:ﬁg{ A S

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a
diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its
equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 32.0 ACRES
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 32.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 NE 1/4 32.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 ' 32.0 ACRES
SECTION 25
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 31.3 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 31.3 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 32.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 32.0 ACRES
SECTION 36

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M.

The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

When required by the department the water user shall install and
maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall
keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

The Director may require water level or pump test results every tenéfﬂ’

years.

SEE NEXT PAGE

G-11230.BXB




PAGE TWO

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in
action including, but not limited to restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water *
user 1is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial
use on the lands or place of use described.

BASTN 12 VOLUME 2 MALHEUR LAKE WELLS DISTRICT 10

G-12154.BXB
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- ESCROW TRUST ACCOUNT
BUCQ15544

AMERITITLE
Escrow No.

Cheok Date:

To: WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Attached you will find our check in the amount of
Water Permit Assignment 11230

Please feel free to contact us if you have any guestions.

BUYER: THE MILLER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUS SELLER:

T04/10/2002

**********30 L 00*

Check No.

in payment for:
30.00

BT 0 o o
ﬁf%,ziif%

WATED RESCURDES DEPT
S4| BM, OREGON

JUNIPER RANCH CATTLE COMPANY, L.L.C.

PROPERTY: THWP. 24S8., R. 33E., SEC. 25: NEl/4
HARNEY COUNTY OR
CHECK NO.: 0001630 RE: TITLE NO:
ESCROW OFFICER: TERRI J0O MORGAN ESCROW NO: RU0015542

0001620




n
AmeérTitle

PART OF THE JELD-WEN FAMILY

April 10, 2001
Water Resource Department
158 12th St. NE
Salem, Oregon 97301-4172
Re: Application #G12154, Permit #G11230
To whom it may concern:
Enclosed please find our check #1630, Request for Assignment and map for the above

referenced permit number. If you have any questions in regards to this assignment,
please contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

PN

Lisa Idoeta
Office Assistant

FATER HESOURCES DEsY
SALEM, OREGDON

111 WEST WASHINGTON, BURNS, OREGON 97720
PHONE: 541-573-203%9 FAX: 541-573-5844
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PERMIT # G11230

Land in Harney County, Oregon, as follows:

In Twp. 24 8., R. 33 E., WM.:
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REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT

1, (permit holder, applicant)___ GERALD 4. LINDSEY and ONA L. LINDSEY

HC 01 Box 109B White Bird n 83554 208-839-2312
(Mailing address) (City) (State)  (Zip) (Phone)
CHECK ONE

[ ] - hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit;

[ X] - hereby assign all my inferest in and to a portion of application/permit BPR TR 70
(Include a map showing portion of application assigned); U
FATE z;;‘»i‘;{%kj??{ 5 DERT

[ ]- hereby assign a portion of my interest in and to the entire application/permit;

Application # (112154 , Permit # _ 11230
OR GR Statement # , GR Certificate of Registration#

as filed in the office of ths Water Resources Director, to: ,
Jerry A. Miller and Linda K. Miller, as Trugtees or the Successor Trustee,

of the Miller Fanmily Revocable Trust dated August 28, 1981 as restated
DECENDEY 23, 1997

(Name of new owner)
P.0O. Box 796 ‘ Crane OR 97732 541-493-2678

(Address) (City) (State)  (Zip) (Phone)

(NOTE: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit
or Certificate of Groundwater Registration you must attach a list of their names and
addresses to this form.)

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this
Application, Permit or Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment.

Witness my hand this Qe dayof . April ,20_ 01,

. 7 A . .
Applicant/permit holder f b i Lol oo
Gerald A. Lindssy | 7

Applicant/permit holder Godig o A z"*{»;, ol
bna L. Lindsey P

I
o

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX

The completed assignment must be
submitted to the Water Resources
Department together with a recording
fee of $25.00. Additional pages will
cost $5,00 per page.

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

158 12" St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172




:CEIPT # %@; éf% f}

/ STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPAFITMENT .
INVOICE #:

158 12TH ST. N.E.
SALEM, OR 97310-0210
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

u; ;4—'“' ?}’
m"? *’.."‘J’

WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

ADJUDICATIONS
PUBLICATIONS / MAPS

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

OTHER: {IDENTIFY)

wleioin

| REDUCTION OF EXPENSE = ]

CASH ACCT.

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #

 WRD OPERATING ACCT |

L bils

MISCELLANECUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $
0410 RESEARCH FEES e g -
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) T § Ao ST
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) - 3
WATER RIGHTS: L EXAMEEE iR
0201 SURFACE WATER $ ] oz $
0203 GROUND WATER $ 0204 £
0205 TRANSFER 0206 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION s
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 §
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $
OTHER {IDENTIFY)
0437 WELL CONST. START FEE]
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $
0210 MONITORING WELLS $
________OTHER {IDENTIFY}
[0539  LOTTERY PROCEEDS |
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

L HYDROACTIVITY.

| HICNUMBER

0233
0231

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW{WHD)
HYDRQ LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HRDRO APPLICATION

b ~ .
pareD: ¥ 2% L BY fr e |

e i e




111 W. Washington
Burns, Oregon 97720

L O

k4

16

40

if:f 5% TR ED FROM BURNG, OR ? Q

State of Oregon f/)g}%“
Water Resources Department 1 \f.-
Commerce Building e Y

158 12th Street NE a‘*;‘{ ’
Salem, OR 97301-4172 \ ’)/
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Mr. Thomas Maupin
P.0O. Box 858
Crane, OR 97732-0858

% @”é" & %fof’ R %fﬁ/éﬁ@igﬁy/é
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PG e %Mf Yz
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RECEIPT: 5@%?

RECEIPT # % %g@, ? g

STATE.'O-EEOREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

158 12TH ST. N.E.
SALEM, OR 97301-4172
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

INVOICE #

N
e}

- e { i Bl s 4 9%

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

|:| b

| 0401 TREASURY . 0417 'WRD MISC CASHACCT

COPIES
OTHER:

0407
(IDENTIFY})

OTHER: - (IDENTIFY}

0427 _gz-WﬁHD'jOPERATING-*ACCT**{

MISCELLANEOUS
COPY & TAPE FEES
' RESEARCH FEES
MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

0407
0410
0408

TC182 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY}

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS: | EXAMFEE " |
SURFAGE WATER s
GROUND WATER $
TRANSFER §
WELL CONSTRUCTION O EXAMFEE!
WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $
LANDOWNER’S PERMIT

0201
0203
0205

0262

219
Daeo

0218

© RECORD FEE -

$

Q0204 -

$

" LICENSEFEE

$

$.

OTHER

(IDENTIFY)

[[0536. TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST.STARTFEE

L0211
0210

WELL CONST START FEE
MOMTORING WELLS

GFHER (iIDENTIFY)

1§

CARD #

$

CARD #

[.0607  TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY. . LICNUMBER &

0233

POWER LICENSE FEE (FWWRD)

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION

s TREASURY o OTHER A RDX - T et

FUND
OB} CODE _
DESCRIPTION

TTLE

VENDGR #

DATED:

[P B
R R
i

lve
ety § LBy

Distritution — White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Buff Copy - Fiscal




UNDER

APPUCATION NO. G-12154
PERMIT NG. G-11230

APPLICATION NQ. G-12377
PERMIT NO. G-1232

IN THE NAME OF

GEARLD A, & ONA L. LINDSEY

R.33E. WM
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Mailing List for Correction Certificate Scheduled Mailing Date:

Application: G-1215

ol

Permit: $-11250

Certificate: 93211 C;%,t'r ies Mailed
Permit/Certificate Holder: by: ‘%1{ J

i/ ISTAFF)
THOMAS MAUPIN P e, W
DELTA MAUPIN on—7F; 7/}
PO BOX 858 7 (DATE)

CRANE OR 97732

JERRY A MILLER AND LINDA K MILLER

AS TRUSTEES OR SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, OF THE MILLER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST,
DATED AUGUST 28, 1981, AS RESTATED DECEMBER 23, 1997

PO BOX 796

CRANE OR 97732

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

Watermaster District 10

Data Center (include copy of map}
Water Availability

Vault

File G-12154

R e

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):

Current Landowners

1. Kenneth H. Burbank
23600 E Highway 20
Bend, OR 97701
24 S. 33 E. Sec. 36; TL# 6903

Record Marking:
Certificate 90063 (superseded)




Water Resources Depariment
725 Sunmuner StNE, Suie A

(5033 986-0900

Fax {3035 956-0544

Date Mailed:  JutL ¢ 7 207

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

Attached is a certificate that correctly describes the water right. The water right is appurtenant to the
specific place where the use was established as described by the certificate. The owner of the land 1s the
owner of the water right. The water right is limited to a specific amount of water, but not more than can
be beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificate.

The certificate is being issued to correctly describe the holders of record at the time that the original
certificate was issued. The original certificate should have listed the Miller Family Revocable Trust in
addition to the Maupins.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership.
The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of diversion, the
character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Director.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the
provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of the right
may be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is

not subject to forfeiture during the period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in
ORS 540.610.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF HARNEY
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

JERRY A MILLER AND LINDA K MILLER

AS TRUSTEES OR SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, OF THE MILLER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST,
DATED AUGUST 28, 1981, AS RESTATED DECEMBER 23, 1997

PO BOX 796

CRANE OR 97732

THOMAS MAUPIN
DELTA MAUPIN
PO BOX 858
CRANE OR 97732

confirms the right to use the waters of TWO WELLS in the Matheur Lake Basin for IRRIGATION of 254.6 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-11230. The date of priority is JUNE 27, 1990. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 3.2 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The wells are located as follows:
Wells Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

1631 FEET SOUTH & 1332 FEET WEST FROM
NE CORNER, SECTION 25 .
1260 FEET SOUTH & 2635 FEET WEST FROM
NE CORNER, SECTION 36

Well 1 248 353E WM | 25 SW NE

Well 2 245 353E WM | 36 | NWNE

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall

be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

A description of the place of use is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres | Owner

248 | 33E WM | 25 NE NE 32.0 | MILLER
24 § 33E WM | 25 | NWNE 32.0 | MILLER
248 33E WM | 25 SW NE 320 | MILLER
24 8 33E WM | 25 SENE 32.0 | MILLER
24 8 33E WM | 36 NE SE 31.3 | MAUPIN
248§ 33E WM | 36 | NWSE 313 [ MAUPIN
243 33E WM | 36 SW SE 32.0 | MAUPIN
24§ 33E WM | 36 SE SE 32.0 [ MAUPIN

The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water
Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a useable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge
adequate to determine water level elevation in the wells at all times. When required by the department, the permittee shail
install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record of the amount of
ground water withdrawn. '

Application G-12154-cr-90063.gc Page 1 of 2 - Certificate 93211




The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste, The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technelogles or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use granted herein may be made only at time when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED TO CORRECTLY IDENTIFY THE WATER RIGHT HOLDERS OF RECORD
CONSISTENT WITH THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDED WITH THE DEPARTMENT ON April 25, 2003, AND
SUPERSEDES CERTIFICATE 20063.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm: the status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS
540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described.

Issued JUL 0 7 20
wightll?

. Byler, Director
ater Resources Department

Application G-12154-cr-90063 .gc Page 2 of 2 Certificate 93211
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